
JUMBO 6600  PROFILINE
(Type 548 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 548.DE.90K.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  08/09



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+JUMBO+6600+PROFILINE+Spare


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.76.120.0           1 ANHAENGUNG HOCH                FIXATION             LINKAGE FRAME CPTE.
    1    00  548.76.130.1           1 DEICHSEL SZ.                   BRAS D‘ATTELAGE      DRAWBAR
    2    00       464.206           1 KNOTENKETTE 17 GL. 3,8         CHAINE M16X1,5       CHAIN M16X1,5

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0010



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.76.420.0           1 ZUGOESE 50 DREHBAR TIEFLIEGEND ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE 40 TOWING EYE 40
    1    00  548.76.421.0           1 ZUGOESE 50 DREHBAR             ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE 40 TOWING EYE 40
    2    00  549.76.005.0           1 ZWISCHENPLATTE                 PLATINE              PLATE
    3    00       103.928           4 SK-SCHR. M20X1,5X80 DIN 9      VIS M20X1,5X80       SCREW M20X1,5X80
    4    00  548.76.423.0           4 DEHNHUELSE                     DOUILLE              SLEEVE
    5    00       103.919           8 SK-SCHR. M16X75 DIN 960 DACRO  VIS M16X75           SCREW M16X75
    6    00  548.76.424.0           8 DEHNHUELSE                     DOUILLE              SLEEVE
    7    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0050



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.74.100.0           1 KNICKZYLINDER ZU 2 TO DEICHSEL VERIN D‘ARTICULATION DRAWBAR CYLINDER         +1388
    1    00       442.330           2 HYDRAULIK-ZYLINDER  95/70-90   VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR. CYLINDER           (22-24
    1.01 00   442.330.001           2 DICHTSATZ                      GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
    2    00  548.76.006.1           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    3    00  548.76.107.2           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    4    00       448.176           2 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
    5    00       173.128          10 SPANNSTIFT 5X70 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    6    00  548.74.105.0           6 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
    7    00     447.2.309           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 8X450         TUYAU NW 8X450       TUBE NW 8X450            (31
    8    00       162.612          14 SCHEIBE 35,2X70X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
    9    00       173.990          10 SPANNSTIFT 8X50 DIN 1481 ZN    CHEVILLE ELASTIQUE   SPRING PIN
   10    00       542.422           1 OPTIMOL PASTE MP3              OPTIMOL PASTE MP3    OPTIMOL PASTE MP3
   11    00     447.3.404           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 6X1100        TUYAU NW 6X1100      TUBE NW 6X1100           (31
   12    00     447.3.405           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW  6X910        CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (31
   13    00  548.74.106.0           2 ROHR                           TUBE                 PIPE
   22    00   442.330.002           2 GEWINDESPINDEL                 PIVOT GAUCHE         SPINDLE LEFT
   23    00   442.330.003           2 SK-MUTTER                      ECROU M16X1,5        NUT M16X1,5
   24    00       173.143           2 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X36
   31    00       415.577           8 O-RING 7,5X1,5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0080



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.01.000.0           1 RAHMEN ZUS.                    CHASSIS              FRAME
    1    00  548.01.150.0           1 RAHMENVORDERTEIL SZ.           BARRE FRONTALE       FACE BAR                 -1029
    1.01 00  548.01.150.3           1 RAHMENVORDERTEIL SZ.           BARRE FRONTALE       FACE BAR                 +1030-1220
    1.02 00  548.01.150.4           1 RAHMENVORDERTEIL SZ.           BARRE FRONTALE       FACE BAR                 +1221
    2    00  548.01.010.0           5 QUERTRAEGER SZ.                TRAVERSE             CROSS MEMBER
    3    00  548.01.052.0           2 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET                  -1100
    3.01 00  548.01.006.0           2 VERSTEIFUNG                    RENFORCEMENT         REINFORCEMENT            +1101
    4    00  548.01.053.0           2 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET                  -1100
    5    00       101.801          26 SK-SCHR. M16X1,5X60DIN6914 10. VIS  M16X1,5X60      SCREW M16X1,5X60
    6    00       103.918          40 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X1,5X45         VIS                  SCREW
    7    00       122.138          66 SI-MUTTER M16X1,5 DIN 980      ECROU M16X1,5        NUT M16X1,5
    8    00       166.847         128 SCHEIBE 17X30X4                RONDELLE 17X30X4     WASHER 17X30X4
    9    00       101.014           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M14X1,5X45 DIN 961 VIS                  SCREW
   10    00       122.527          12 SICHER-MUTTER M14X1,5 DIN 985  ECROU M14X1,5 DIN985 NUT M14X1,5 DIN 985
   11    00       168.121          12 SPANNSCHEIBE 14                BAGUE 14             RING 14
   12    00       417.952          16 VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN GPN 300 V112  BOUCHON DE TUYAU     PIPE PLUG
   13    00  548.01.195.0           1 ABSTUETZUNG SZ.                RENFORT              REINFORCEMENT
   14    00       163.143           4 SCHEIBE 17X38,0X4 QSTE340T     RONDELLE             WASHER
   15    00       172.429           1 SPANNSTIFT 28   X  20-DIN 1481 GOUPILLE             ROLLPIN
   16    00  548.01.007.0           4 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               PLATE
   17    00       103.950           4 SK-SCHR. M14X1,5X55 DIN 960    VIS M14X1,5X55       SCREW M14X1,5X55

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0100



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.10.100.0           1 KRATZBODEN                     FOND MOUVANT         SCRAPER FLOOR
    0.02 00  548.10.060.0           1 UMLENKUNG ZUS.                 DISPOSITIV DE RENVOI REVERSING DEVICE         (11-30
    1    00  548.10.020.0           1 ANTRIEB                        ENTRAINEMENT         DRIVE                    *150
    3    00       103.918          24 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X1,5X45         VIS                  SCREW
    4    00       122.138          24 SI-MUTTER M16X1,5 DIN 980      ECROU M16X1,5        NUT M16X1,5
    5    00       166.847          48 SCHEIBE 17X30X4                RONDELLE 17X30X4     WASHER 17X30X4
   11    00  548.10.061.0           1 TRAEGER VO.SZ.                 SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET
   12    00  548.10.075.0           1 SCHMIERVERTEILER               DIVISEUR DE GRAISSE  RAMIFY
   13    00  548.10.102.1           4 KETTENNUSS                     PIGNON A CHAINE      SPROCKET WHEEL
   14    00  548.10.103.0           4 GABEL S.Z.                     FOURCHETTE           FORK
   15    00  548.10.108.0           2 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN
   16    00       103.862           4 SK-SCHR. M20X100 DIN 933 8.8 Z VIS M20X100          SCREW M20X100
   17    00       120.165           4 SK-MUTTER M20 DIN 934 8 ZN     ECROU M20            NUT M20
   18    00       157.029           4 SICHERUNGSRING 35X1,5          SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   19    00       103.283           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M 8X4O DIN 931-8.8 VIS M 8X4O           SCREW M 8X4O
   20    00       122.106           3 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   21    00       103.043           1 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   22    00       448.554           1 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 12,7           BRIDE                CLAMP
   23    00       190.021           4 SCHMIERNIPPEL AR 1/8“ DIN71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   24    00       448.226           4 VERSCHRAUBUNG GER. R 1/8“      RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   25    00     448.1.153           1 EINSTELLBARER WINKELSTUTZEN P- RACCORD ANGULAIRE    ELBOW UNION
   26    00       448.030           4 WINKEL-EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR.R1/8“ RACCORD VISSE        SCREW-IN JOINT
   27    00     447.1.151           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW 6X750        SUPPORT HYDR.        HYDR. SUPPORT            (30
   28    00     447.1.152           2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW 6 X 1700     SUPPORT HYDR.        HYDR. SUPPORT            (30
   29    00     447.1.153           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW 6 X 2600     SUPPORT HYDR.        HYDR. SUPPORT            (30
   30    00       415.304           8 O-RING 4X1,5                   JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0130



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.10.200.0           1 KRATZBODENLAENGSTEILE          FOND MOUVANT PIÈCES  SCRAPER FLOOR PARTS
    1    00  548.10.010.0           2 BRETT L-6300                   PLANCHE L-6300       BOARD L-6300             -1124
    1.01 00  548.10.010.1           2 BRETT L-6170                   PLANCHE L-6170       BOARD L-6170             +1125
    2    00  548.10.040.0           1 FUEHRUNG INNEN LI 6241X3       GUIDE GAUCHE6241X3   GUIDE LEFT 6241X3        -1124
    2.01 00  548.10.040.1           1 FUEHRUNG INNEN LI 6241X3       GUIDE GAUCHE 6241X3  GUIDE LEFT 6241X3        +1125-1389
    3    00  548.10.041.0           1 FUEHRUNG INNEN RE. 6241X3      GUIDE DROITE 6241X3  GUIDE RIGHT 6241X3       -1124
    3.01 00  548.10.041.1           1 FUEHRUNG INNEN RE. 6241X3      GUIDE DROITE 6241X3  GUIDE RIGHT 6241X3       +1125-1389
    4    00  548.10.043.0           2 FUEHRUNG AUSSEN                GUIDE                GUIDE                    -1389
    5    00  548.10.050.0           2 UMLENKBLECH SZ.                TOLE                 BAFFLE PLATE
    6    00  548.10.015.0          46 KRATZLEISTE                    LISTEAU/MOULURE      STRIP
    7    00       621.334          92 SCHMIEDETEIL ZWISCHENSTUECK    PART                 PART
    8    00       107.507          92 HAMMERSCHRAUBE A M1OX40 DIN 18 BOULON               BOLT
    9    00       122.107         138 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   10    00       108.143          36 FLR.SCHR. M 1OX25 DIN 6O3-8.8  VIS M 1OX25          SCREW M 1OX25
   11    00       108.923          10 FLR-SCHRAUBE M10X130-DIN 603-8 VIS M10X130          SCREW M10X130
   12    00       464.186           4 RUNDGLIEDERK. 10X31 423 GL.    CHAINE               CHAIN
   13    00       464.194           4 KETTENVERBINDUNGSGLIED 10X31   MAILLON D‘ATTACHE    LOCKING LINK
   14    00       118.105          36 SCHRAUBE SCT10/50-15-8X80 TORX VIS                  SCREW
   15    00  548.10.090.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   16    00       448.703           2 BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLE            COLLIER              CLIP
   17    00       110.102           6 SK-HOLZSCHRAUBE M6X25 DIN571   VIS A BOIS HEXAGONAL WOOD-SCREW
   18    00       162.382          36 SCHEIBE 10,5 30X2,5 DIN 9021   RONDELLE 10,5 30X2,5 WASHER 10,5 30X2,5

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0170



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.41.300.0           1 SCHNEIDWERK                    DISPOSITIF DE COUPE  CUTTING UNIT
    1    00  548.41.400.0           1 MESSERBALKEN MIT ENTRIEGELUNG  BARRE DE COUPE       CUTTER BAR               *210
    2    00  548.41.160.2           1 SCHWENKRAHMEN SZ.              CHASSIS OSCILLANT    FRAME
    3    00  548.41.038.0           2 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN
    4    00  548.41.155.0           2 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN
    5    00  548.41.067.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    6    00  548.41.152.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    7    00  548.41.151.0           1 ARRETIERUNG                    DISPOSITIF D‘ARRET   LOCK
    8    00  548.41.107.0           2 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
   10    00       442.130           2 HYDRAULIK-ZYLINDER  40-20-280, VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR.CYLINDER
   10.01 00       442.131           2 DICHTUNGSSATZ BUETER           GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
   11    00     447.2.212           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/1800 MM  DKO CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (40
   12    00     447.2.215           2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH                 LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (40
   13    00     447.2.219           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 6 X 2200  PUR CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (40
   14    00     448.1.261           2 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   15    00       448.019           1 EINSTELLB. WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE REGL. CONNECTING SCREW
   16    00       103.856           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X170            VIS M12X170          SCREW M12X170
   17    00       103.098           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X100 DIN933-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   18    00       103.808           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X130 DIN933-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   19    00       103.065           4 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   20    00       120.161           9 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M12            NUT M12
   21    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   22    00       162.416           2 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   23    00       157.026           4 SICHERUNGSRING 30X1,5  DIN 4   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   24    00       438.001           2 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS 4 ZN           CLIP 4 ZN
   25    00       438.043           2 ROHRKLAPPSTECKER 8X50          AGRAFE 8X50          SAFETY PIN 8X50
   26    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   27    00       417.716           1 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
   28    00       103.129           1 SK-SCHR. M16X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M16X40           SCREW M16X40
   29    00       120.378           1 FL.SK-MUTTER  M16 DIN 936-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.HD.
   30    00       166.913           4 SCHEIBE 30,1 X 50 X 1 FED.ST.  RONDELLE             WASHER
   31    00       475.163           2 KABELBINDER 3,6X142            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   33    00       495.799           1 AZB „Messerentriegelung“       ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   34    00       162.417           8 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE 36X20,5X2   WASHER 36X20,5X2
   35    00       172.961           2 SPANNSTIFT  5X35   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0205



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.41.302.0           1 RAEUMER ZUS.                   RASETTE              SCRAPER
    1    00  548.41.390.0           1 AUSRAEUMER SZ.                 NETTOYEUR            CLEAN PLATE
    2    00  548.41.395.0           1 FORMROHR LI.SZ.                TUBE FACONNE GAUCHE  SUPPORT LEFT             L
    3    00  548.41.397.0           1 FORMROHR RE.SZ.                TUBE FACONNE DROITE  SUPPORT RIGHT            R
    4    00  548.41.371.0           2 STREBE                         JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT
    5    00  548.41.378.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    6    00       438.019           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45       PIN 10X45
    7    00       172.961           8 SPANNSTIFT  5X35   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    8    00       162.417          10 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE 36X20,5X2   WASHER 36X20,5X2
    9    00       162.415           8 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   10    00       495.800           1 AZB „RAEUMER“                  ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   11    00       490.960           1 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0240



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.50.550.0           1 NACHLAUFRAD RE.ZUS             ROUE DROITE          WHEEL RIGHT              -1178 (1-12,0.05 R
    0.02 00  548.50.560.0           1 NACHLAUFRAD LI.ZUS             ROUE GAUCHE          WHEEL LEFT               -1178 L FU1           1
    0.03 00  548.50.550.1           1 NACHLAUFRAD ZUS.               ROUE                 WHEEL                    +1179 (1-12,0,05 R
    0.04 00  548.50.560.1           1 NACHLAUFRAD ZUS.               ROUE                 WHEEL                    +1179 L FU1           1
    0.05 00     500.0.081           1 BEREIFUNG 16X6,5-8 KPL. 6PR    ROUE 16X6,5-8        WHEEL 16X6,5-8           (20-23
    1    00  203.33.005.0           1 DECKSCHEIBE                    DISQUE DE RECOUVREM. WASHER
    2    00  548.50.540.0           1 BUEGEL SZ.                     ETRIER               CROSSTIE                 R
    3    00  548.50.545.0           1 RADTRAEGER RE.SZ.              SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            -1178 R
    3.01 00  548.50.545.1           1 RADTRAEGER SZ.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            +1179 R
    5    00       103.086           1 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30
    6    00       172.969           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE 8X45        ROLLPIN 8X45
    7    00       162.408           1 SCHEIBE 30X13X5 DIN1542        RONDELLE             WASHER
    8    00       162.427           1 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2 ZN           RONDELLE 34X25,2X2   WASHER 34X25,2X2
    9    00       163.108           1 SCHEIBE 30.2/50X3              RONDELLE 30.2/50X3   WASHER 30.2/50X3
   10    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   11    00       451.533           1 RADKAPPE                       COUVERCLE            CAP
   12    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE
   20    00       451.551           1 FELGE MIT NABE 5,50AX8         JANTE 5,50AX8        RIM 5,50AX8
   21    00       452.070           1 REIFEN 16X6,5-8  6 PR          PNEUMATIQUE 16X6,5-8 TYRE 16X6,5-8
   22    00       452.517           1 SCHLAUCH 6,5-8                 TUYAU                HOSE
   23    00       400.271           2 RILLENKLAG. 6205 2RS  DIN 625  ROUL. A BILLES       BEARING DIN 625
   32    00  548.50.552.0           1 BUEGEL SZ.                     ETRIER               CROSSTIE                 L
   33    00  548.50.555.0           1 RADTRAEGER LI.SZ.              SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            -1178 L
   33.01 00  548.50.555.1           1 RADTRAEGER SZ.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            +1179 L

       1 FU1: (1,5-12,0.05,32,33
       1 FU1: (1,5-12,0.05,32,33
       1 FU1: (1,5-12,0.05,32,33

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0280



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.23.100.0           1 DACHPROFILE                    PROFIL               PROFILE                  (1-10
    0.02 00  548.23.220.0           1 DACHPROFILVERLAENGERUNG        RALLONGE PROFILE     EXTENSION SECTION        (7-9,20
    0.03 00  548.23.115.0           3 BUEGEL ZUS.                    POIGNEE              HANDLE                   (21-26
    1    00  548.23.105.0           1 U-PROFIL SZ.                   PROFIL EN U          U-PROFILE
    3    00  548.23.121.0           7 PROFIL VORNE                   PROFILE              SECTION
    4    00  548.23.122.0           7 PROFIL                         PROFILE              SECTION
    5    00  548.23.125.1           1 BUEGEL HI.SZ.                  POIGNEE              HANDLE
    6    00       103.333           5 SK-SCHR. M12X11O DIN 931-8     VIS M12X11O          SCREW M12X11O
    7    00       162.416         122 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
    8    00       122.108          61 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
    9    00       103.086          56 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30
   10    00       175.264           2 SPLINT 5X32 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   20    00  548.23.120.0           7 PROFIL                         PROFILE              SECTION
   21    00  548.23.110.1           1 BUEGEL SZ.                     POIGNEE              HANDLE
   22    00  554.20.039.0           4 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               PLATE
   23    00       103.137           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X 80  DIN 933   VIS                  SCREW
   24    00       122.110           2 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
   25    00       120.378           2 FL.SK-MUTTER  M16 DIN 936-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.HD.
   26    00       162.409           8 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN           RONDELLE 34X16,5X3   WASHER 34X16,5X3

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0330



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.23.200.0           1 AUFBAUOBERTEILVERLAENGERUNG    RALLONGE             FRAME, EXTENSION         -1294 (1-8
    0.02 00  548.23.200.1           1 AUFBAUOBERTEILVERLAENGERUNG    PARTIE SUPER.DE RID. SUPERSTRUCTURE TOP       +1295 FU1:            1
    0.03 00  548.23.210.1           1 DACHSEILE                      CABLE METALLIQUE     CABLE                    (8,8.01
    1    00  548.23.035.1           2 SCHARNIER                      CHARNIERE            HINGE
    2    00  548.23.065.0           2 SEITENBLECH SZ.                TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE               -1029
    2.01 00  548.23.065.1           2 SEITENBLECH SZ.                TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE               +1030-1294
    2.02 00  554.23.040.0           2 SEITENBLECH SZ.                TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE               +1295
    3    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
    4    00       103.497           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M 8X160 DIN 931  8 VIS                  SCREW                    -1294
    4.01 00       103.489           2 SK-SCHR. M8X150 DIN 931-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.           +1295
    5    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
    6    00       103.065           2 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
    7    00       162.410           4 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE 21X10,5X2,5 WASHER 21X10,5X2,5
    8    00   430.139.002           1 SEIL MIT 2 OESEN, 6X 5240 (BUN CABLE METALLIQUE     CABLE                    -1294
    8.01 00   430.187.001           1 SEIL MIT 2 OESEN, 6X 5385      CABLE METALLIQUE     CABLE                    +1295

       1 FU1: (1,3,5-7,4.01,2.02
       1 FU1: (1,3,5-7,4.01,2.02
       1 FU1: (1,3,5-7,4.01,2.02

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0360



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
   63    00       108.954           2 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20
   64    00       435.652           4 TELLERFEDER                    RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING
   65    00       122.317           2 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
   66    00       162.407           2 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   71    00  548.25.086.0           1 DECKBLECH RE.                  TOLE DROITE          COVER PLATE RIGHT        -1358 R
   71.01 00  548.25.186.0           1 DECKBLECH RE.                  TOLE DROITE          COVER PLATE RIGHT        +1359 R
   75    00       415.577           8 O-RING 7,5X1,5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0385



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  554.87.001.0           1 QUERFOERDERBAND MONTIERT       TAPIS DECHAR. LATT.  CONVEYOR BELT            -1387 (1-57
    0.02 00  554.87.001.1           1 QUERFOERDERBAND MONTIERT       TAPIS DECHAR. LATT.  CONVEYOR BELT            +1388 (1-64
    1    00  554.87.005.0           1 QUERFOERDERBAND SZ.            TAPIS DECHAR. LATT.  CONVEYOR BELT
    2    00  554.87.022.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
    3    00  554.87.023.0           2 LEISTE                         LISTEAU/MOULURE      STRIP
    4    00  554.87.036.0           2 HAKEN                          CROCHET              HOOK
    5    00  554.87.045.0           1 ANTRIEBSWELLE                  ARBRE D‘ENTRAINEMENT SHAFT
    6    00  554.87.047.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    7    00  554.87.052.0           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
    8    00  102.87.018.0           4 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
    9    00  102.87.035.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   10    00  102.87.040.0           4 ROLLE                          ROUE                 ROLL
   11    00  102.87.046.0           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
   12    00  102.87.047.0           1 KONSOLE LI.                    CONSOLE GAUCHE       BRACKET LEFT
   13    00  102.87.048.0           1 KONSOLE RE.                    CONSOLE DROITE       BRACKET RIGHT
   14    00  102.87.049.1           1 BANDWALZE LI.                  ROULEAU GAUCHE       ROLLER LEFT
   15    00  102.87.050.1           1 BANDWALZE RE.                  ROULEAU DROITE       ROLLER RIGHT
   16    00  102.87.071.0           1 BUECHSE                        BAGUE                BUSH
   17    00  102.87.072.0           1 BUECHSE                        BAGUE                BUSH
   18    00  102.87.175.0           1 ENDBLECH                       TOLE ARRIERE         REAR PLATE
   19    00       103.022          16 SK-SCHR. M6X16 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M6X16            SCREW M6X16
   20    00       103.064           6 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
   21    00       103.088           2 SK-SCHR. M12X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X40           SCREW M12X40
   22    00       103.808           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X130 DIN933-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   23    00       108.143           7 FLR.SCHR. M 1OX25 DIN 6O3-8.8  VIS M 1OX25          SCREW M 1OX25
   24    00       108.914           2 FLR-SCHR. M10X35 DIN 603  8    VIS M10X35           SCREW M10X35
   25    00       120.160           4 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8
   26    00       120.161           4 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M12            NUT M12
   27    00       122.104          16 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   28    00       122.107          15 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   29    00       150.106           1 PASSFEDER A   8X7X28  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
   30    00       157.018           4 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   31    00       162.404           8 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   32    00       162.407           2 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   33    00       162.422           2 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X2              RONDELLE 26X16,2X2   WASHER 26X16,2X2
   34    00       162.426           8 SCHEIBE 20,50/30X1,00 ST12.03  RONDELLE             WASHER
   35    00       162.427           4 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2 ZN           RONDELLE 34X25,2X2   WASHER 34X25,2X2
   36    00       163.104           2 SCHEIBE 12,2X23X1.5            RONDELLE 12,2X23X1.5 WASHER 12,2X23X1.5
   37    00       163.105           6 SCHEIBE 30.2X50X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   38    00       163.115           2 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X1,5            RONDELLE             WASHER
   39    00       163.120           4 SCHEIBE 30,2X39X1              RONDELLE             WASHER
   40    00       165.311           4 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 10 DIN 128  WASHER 10 DIN 128 ZN
   41    00       173.116           2 SPANNSTIFT 5X24 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   42    00       173.505           1 SPANNSTIFT 10X90 DIN 1481 ZN   GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   43    00       175.239           4 SPLINT 3,2X20 DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   44    00       400.271           2 RILLENKLAG. 6205 2RS  DIN 625  ROUL. A BILLES       BEARING DIN 625
   45    00       406.065           2 2-LOCHFLANSCHLAGER INA RATY 30 PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
   46    00  410.37.043.0           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   47    00       435.150           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   48    00       445.408           1 HYDRAULIKMOTOR OMP  80 M. ZYL. HYDRAULIQUE-MOTEUR   HYDRAULICMOTOR
   49    00       459.907           1 QUERFOERDERBAND 590X4744 ENDLO TAPIS DECHAR. LATT.  CONVEYOR BELT
   50    00       459.906           1 GUMMIABDECKUNG                 RECOUVREMENT-CAOUT.  RUBBER BAND
   51    00       459.905           2 ABDECKUNG EPDM 60 SHORE        PANNEAU              COVER
   52    00       624.055           1 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
   55    00       543.103           1 LOCTITE I SO 4E/IS495/50GR.    LOCTITE              LOCTITE                  0,5 CCM
   56    00  554.87.048.0           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
   57    00       118.009           2 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   58    00  554.87.044.0           2 HALTEPLATTE F. DREIECK         PLAQUETTE            PLATE                    +1388
   59    00       103.003           4 SK-SCHR. M 5X12 DIN 933-8      VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.           +1388
   60    00       118.003           4 ZYL.-SCHR. M5X12 DIN 84-4.8    VIS M5X12            SCREW M5X12              +1388
   61    00       122.103           8 SI-MUTTER M5 DIN 980-8         ECROU M5             NUT M5                   +1388
   62    00   470.991.001           2 DREIECKRUECKSTRAHLER           CATADIOPTRE TRIANGLE REFLECTOR                +1388
   63    00       542.423           1 MONTIERPASTE UNIVERSAL         PATE                 PASTE                    +1388 2 CCM
   64    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      +1388 0,5 CCM

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0420



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.22.000.0           1 DOSIERGERAET 3 WALZEN          DOSEUR               DISPENSING UNIT          (1-39
    1    00  102.85.193.0           1 GEWINDEBOLZEN SZ.              BOULON FILETE        BOLT
    2    00  102.85.195.0           1 SPANNROLLE                     GALET DE TENSION     TENSIONING PULLEY
    3    00  540.85.115.0           2 WICKELSCHUTZ SZ.               GARDE ENROULEMEN     GUARD
    4    00  554.22.110.1           1 WAND LI.SZ.                    COTE GAUCHE          SIDE LEFT                L
    5    00  554.22.111.1           1 WAND RE.SZ.                    COTE DROITE          SIDE RIGHT               R
    6    00  554.22.114.0           1 WAND RE.                       PAROI DROITE         CONSOLE RIGHT            R
    7    00  554.22.115.0           1 WAND LI.                       PAROI GAUCHE         CONSOLE LEFT             L
    8    00  554.22.120.0           1 BLECH RE.SZ.                   TOLE EN BAS          METAL SHEET BELOW        R
    9    00  554.22.121.0           1 BLECH LI.SZ.                   TOLE EN BAS          METAL SHEET BELOW        L
   10    00  548.22.036.0           1 KETTENSCHUTZ                   GARDE CHAINE G.BAS   GUARD
   11    00  548.85.005.0           2 KETTENRAD Z=20 SZ.             ROUE DE CHAINE       SPROCKET
   12    00  548.85.195.0           2 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
   13    00  554.22.125.1           1 VERSTEIFUNG                    RENFORCEMENT         REINFORCEMENT
   14    00  554.22.042.0           2 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
   15    00  548.22.057.0           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
   16    00  548.22.056.1           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
   17    00  548.85.010.0           1 DOSIERWALZE                    ROULEAU DOSEUR       DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER       -1387
   17.01 00  548.85.110.0           1 DOSIERWALZE SZ GRUNDIERT       ROULEAU DOSEUR       DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER       +1388
   18    00       103.041          39 SK-SCHR. M8X16 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   19    00       103.044           4 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25
   20    00       103.064          12 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
   21    00       103.085           6 SK-SCHR. M12X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X25 DIN 933   SCREW M12X25 DIN 933
   22    00       103.295           2 SK-SCHR. M8X100 DIN931-8.8     VIS M8X100           BOLT M8X100
   23    00       103.808           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X130 DIN933-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   24    00       104.940           2 ZYL-SCHR. M16X40 DIN 912       VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET
   25    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   26    00       118.006           1 SK-SCHR. M8X12                 VIS M8X12            SCREW M8X12
   27    00       122.107          10 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   28    00       122.108           1 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   29    00       122.110           1 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
   30    00       122.317          54 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
   31    00       166.847           1 SCHEIBE 17X30X4                RONDELLE 17X30X4     WASHER 17X30X4
   32    00       462.537           1 ROLLENKETTE 16B-1X69 DIN 8187  CHAINE               ROLLER CHAIN
   33    00       406.142           2 FLANSCHLAGER PME 50            PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
   34    00       103.043          10 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   35    00       162.407           6 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   36    00       462.947           1 SCHLUSSGLIED 308 GERADE        MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK, CONNECTING
   37    00       534.004           1 OMNIFIT                        PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      1 CCM
   38    00       125.632           2 RINGMUTTER M 10                ECROU A ANNEAU       RING NUT
   39    00  548.22.070.0           1 SCHWENKBUEGEL SZ.              ETRIER OSCILLANT     SHAPED PIVOTING MEM.     +1295
   40    00       190.002           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   41    00  548.22.025.1           1 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
   42    00  548.22.026.1           1 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0460



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.60.005.0           1 VERKLEIDUNG L                  HABILLAGE            SHEETING                 (1-15
    1    00  141.60.030.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    2    00  548.60.104.0           1 STUETZE                        SUPPORT              SUPPORT
    3    00  548.60.115.0           1 SEITENSCHUTZ RE. S.Z.          TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD
    6    00       103.088           2 SK-SCHR. M12X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X40           SCREW M12X40
    7    00       108.190           2 FLR-SCHR. M8X40 DIN 603-4.6    VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED
    9    00       122.106           1 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   11    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   13    00       162.407           1 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   14    00       162.416           2 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   15    00       435.100           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0500



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.85.020.0           1 WINKELGETRIEBE ZUS.            RENVOI D‘ANGLE       GEAR
    1    00  548.85.023.0           1 GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE               CARTER B. A VITESSE  GEAR HOUSING
    2    00  548.85.024.0           1 GETRIEBEDECKEL                 COUVERCLE            COVER
    3    00  102.80.015.1           1 KEGELRITZEL Z-11 M=6           PIGNON CONIQUE       TAPERED PINION
    4    00  548.85.021.0           1 TELLERRAD Z=39                 COURONNE DENTEE      CROWN WHEEL
    5    00  548.85.022.0           1 HOHLWELLE                      ARBRE CREUX          SHAFT
    6    00  126.80.013.0           1 DISTANZBUECHSE                 DOUILLE ENTRETOISE   SPACER
    7    00  126.80.014.0           1 DISTANZRING                    BAGUE                RING
    8    00   404.206.001           1 ZYLINDERROLLENLAGER NUP2208 DI ROULEMENT A ROUL.CYL CYL.ROLLER BEARING
    9    00   400.377.001           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6308-2RS DIN  ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
   10    00       404.513           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30213  DIN 72 ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   11    00       415.388           1 O-RING 40X2,5                  JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   12    00       415.175           1 WELLENDICHTRING 55X80X10       BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
   13    00       415.283           2 WELLENDICHTRING ASL 65X100X10  JOINT                SEAL
   14    00       166.586           4 PASS-SCHEIBE                   RONDELLE             WASHER
   16    00       166.568           3 PASS-SCHEIBE 65/85X0,3 DIN 988 RONDELLE             WASHER
   17    00       166.709           6 PASSCHEIBE PS 65X85X0,2        BAGUE 65X85X0,2      RING 65X85X0,2
   18    00       155.154           1 SICHERUNGSRING 90X3 DIN 472    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   19    00       155.032           1 SICHERUNGSRING 40X1,75 DIN471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   20    00       107.075           2 VERSCHL.SCHR. M 22X1,5 DIN 906 BOUCHON M 22X1,5     SCREW M 22X1,5
   22    00       167.101           2 SCHEIBE 18X10,2X2,5  ALU       RONDELLE             WASHER
   23    00       103.063           6 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20
   24    00       542.130           1 GETRIEBEOEL SAE 90             HUILE DE TRANSM.     OIL SAE 90
   25    00       543.201           1 LOCTITE 510                    LOCTITE 510          LOCTITE 510
   26    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE
   27    00  548.85.019.0           1 DISTANZROHR                    TUBE                 TUBE

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0540



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.54.000.0           1 ELEKTROHYDR. BEDIENUNG         ELECTR.HYDR.COMMANDE ELEKTR.HYDR.SERVICE
    1    00  102.01.083.0           1 HALTERUNG                      RETAINER             FIXATION
    2    00  546.54.012.0           4 GEWINDEPLATTE                  PLAQUE TARAUDEE      THREADED PLATE
    3    00  548.54.050.0           1 VERTEILERGEHAEUSE ZUS.         DISTRIBUTEUR BOITE   DISTRIBUTOR HOUSING      *610
    4    00  548.54.060.0           1 HYDRAULIK ZUS.                 LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           *590
    5    00       104.803          16 LIKOSCHR. M 5X45  DIN 7985-4   VIS LENTILLE M 5X45  SCREW M 5X45
    7    00       104.398           4 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE M8X25 DIN912-8.8 VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESE HEAD-SCREW
    8    00       104.545           4 ZYL-SCHR. M5X16 DIN 84-4.8     VIS M5X16            BOLT M5X16
    9    00       120.156           4 SK-MUTTER M 5 DIN 934-8        ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   10    00       122.106           4 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   11    00       165.307          20 FEDERRING 5 DIN 128, ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   12    00       474.020           1 STECKDOSE 3POLIG               PRISE DE COURANT     SOCKET
   13    00       487.240           4 KABELVERSCHRAUB.STP-R13,5      VISSAGE DE CABLE     CABLE CROSS
   14    00       487.332           2 GRENZTASTER XCK-S 102          PALPEUR              SENSOR
   15    00       487.343           1 RAST-TAST-SCHALTER MIT  MITTEL INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH
   16    00       487.355           2 DRUCKSCHALTER 12V  (GELB) BEST MANOSTAT             SWITCH
   17    00       487.356           2 POSITIONSSCHALTER              INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH
   18    00       475.163          25 KABELBINDER 3,6X142            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   19    00       475.170           6 KABELBINDER PLT 4  I  3,7X 371 ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   20    00       495.682           1 AZB „FUNKTIONSSCHAUBILD“       ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   21    00       487.365           2 SK-MUTTER M30X1                ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   22    00  548.80.061.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   23    00       172.977           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X60 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE 8X60        ROLLPIN 8X60

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0580



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.54.025.0           1 HYDRAULIK D                    LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
    1    00  546.54.012.0           1 GEWINDEPLATTE                  PLAQUE TARAUDEE      THREADED PLATE
    2    00       103.259           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M 5X 55  DIN 931   VIS                  SCREW
    3    00       165.307           4 FEDERRING 5 DIN 128, ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
    4    00       445.191           1 STEUERBLOCK KPL.               BOITE DE CONTROLE    CONTROL BOX              *1215
    5    00     447.2.203           2 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW6/1420     TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC HOSE           (8
    6    00       487.240           1 KABELVERSCHRAUB.STP-R13,5      VISSAGE DE CABLE     CABLE CROSS
    7    00       487.332           1 GRENZTASTER XCK-S 102          PALPEUR              SENSOR
    8    00       415.579           8 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0630



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.54.040.0           1 HECKSCHALTER FUER  KRATZBODEN  INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH BOX
    1    00       487.348           1 DRUCKSCHALTER                  MANOSTAT             SWITCH
    2    00       487.365           1 SK-MUTTER M30X1                ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
    3    00       487.256           1 KABELVERSCHRAUBUNG  STP 13,5   VISSAGE DU CABLE     CABLE CROSS
    4    00       487.236           1 GEGENMUTTER GMP 13             CONTRE-ECROU         COUNTER-NUT
    5    00       475.163          10 KABELBINDER 3,6X142            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
    6    00       494.648           1 ABZIEHBILD „KRATZBODEN“        DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
    7    00  548.54.035.0           1 KABEL F.HECKBEDIENUNG          CABLE                CABLE
    8    00  102.59.111.0           1 KABEL FUER HECKBEDIENUNG       CABLE                CABLE

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0680



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.65.000.0           1 WARNDREIECK                    TRIANGLE DANGER      WARNING BOARD            (1-5
    0.02 00  540.61.010.0           2 RUECKSTRAHLER                  CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR                (11-14
    0.03 00  176.61.100.0           2 RUECKSTRAHLER VORNE DM 80 F.CH CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR                (31
    1    00       470.035           1 WARNDREIECK                    TRIANGLE DANGER      WARNING BOARD
    2    00       104.530           6 ZYL.SCHR. M 4X1O DIN 84-4.8    VIS                  SCREW
    3    00       162.378           6 SCHEIBE A 4,3 DIN 9021         RONDELLE             WASHER
    4    00       165.306           6 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 4     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER
    5    00       120.155           6 SK-MUTTER M 4 DIN 934-8        ECROU M 4            NUT M 4
   11    00       624.139           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
   12    00   470.991.001           2 DREIECKRUECKSTRAHLER           CATADIOPTRE TRIANGLE REFLECTOR
   13    00       104.545           8 ZYL-SCHR. M5X16 DIN 84-4.8     VIS M5X16            BOLT M5X16
   14    00       122.103           8 SI-MUTTER M5 DIN 980-8         ECROU M5             NUT M5
   31    00   470.981.001           2 RUECKSTRAHLER WEISS 80         REFLECTEUR           REFLECTOR

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0730



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.31.250.0           1 KOTFLUEGEL BREIT               AILE A DEVANT        WINF FRONT               -1358
    0.02 00  548.31.250.1           1 KOTFLUEGEL 228                 AILE A DEVANT        WINF FRONT               +1359
    1    00  548.31.223.0           4 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
    2    00  548.31.251.0           2 KOTFLUEGEL LI.                 AILE A DEVANT        WINF FRONT               L
    3    00  548.31.252.0           2 KOTFLUEGEL RE.                 AILE A DEVANT        WINF FRONT               R
    4    00  548.31.253.0           2 FLACHEISEN BA                  FER-PLAT             PLATE
    5    00  548.31.254.2           2 WINKELPLATTE BA                PLAQUE ANGULAIRE     ANGLED PLATE
    6    00  548.31.255.0           1 KEILPLATTE LI.BA               TOLE ARRIERE GAUCHE  REAR PLATE LEFT          L
    7    00  548.31.256.0           1 KEILPLATTE RE.BA               TOLE ARRIERE DROITE  REAR PLATE RIGHT         R
    8    00       103.064          36 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25             -1358 28 STK.
    9    00       103.065           8 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30             -1358
   10    00       122.107          36 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   11    00       162.404          36 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   12    00  548.31.205.0           2 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
   13    00       108.954           2 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20
   14    00       122.317           2 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
   15    00  495.095.0001           2 AZB „WARNTAFEL“ ROT-WEIß GESTR ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   16    00  495.095.0002           2 AZB „WARNTAFEL“ ROT-WEIß GESTR ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0765



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.31.240.0           1 UNTERLEGKEILE                  CALE                 WHEEL CHOCK
    1    00       455.903           2 UNTERLEGKEIL  NG 53 DIN 76051  CALE                 WHEEL CHOCK
    2    00       455.912           2 UNTERLEGKEILHALTER NG 53 DIN 7 SUPPORT DE COIN      SHOE PLATE
    3    00       103.043           8 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
    4    00       122.106           8 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
    5    00       162.407          16 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0780



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.31.080.1           1 MEMBRANZYLINDER NL             MEMBRANE CYLINDRE    MEMBRANE CYLINDER
    1    00       454.367           2 MEMBRANZYLINDER 24“(16TO)      MEMBRANE CYLINDRE    MEMBRANE CYLINDER
    2    00       454.369           2 BEIPACK-LANGLOCH 24“           JEU PIECES T.OBLONG  REPAIRSET
    3    00       454.368           2 BEIPACK-RUNDLOCH 24“           JEU PIECES T. ROND   REPAIRSET
    4    00       454.335           1 PRUEFANSCHLUSS                 RACCORD DE CONTROLE  TEST COUPLING
    5    00  540.31.071.0           2 MEMBRANZYLINDER 24/120         MEMBRANE CYLINDRE    MEMBRANE CYLINDER
    6    00       454.343           4 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE                BRIDE                CLAMP
    7    00       454.336           2 SCHLAUCHSTUTZEN                TUYAU DE RALLONGE    HOSE NOZZLE
    8    00   454.364.009           2 O-RING 16X1,5                  JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    9    00   454.364.010           2 DRUCKRING 16X1,5               CONE DE SERRAGE      THRUST RING
   10    00   454.364.013           2 T-EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR.           RACCORD VISSE        T-THREADED UNION
   11    00   454.364.014           4 SCHLAUCHSTUTZEN                TUYAU DE RALLONGE    HOSE NOZZLE
   12    00       454.322           1 BREMSSCHLAUCH 11X4             TUYAU DE FREIN       BRAKE HOSE               4.75 M
   13    00       448.558           2 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 19,0           BRIDE                CLAMP
   14    00       118.009           2 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0815



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       453.814           1 ACHSE SPUR 1950; BREMSE 400X12 PONT                 AXLE
    1    07    0553073640           1 ACHSKOERPER                    CORPS D‘ESSIEU       AXLE MEMBER
   14    07    0268500102           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   14.01 07    0235052000           2 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
   15    07    0311312010           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
   16    07    0322902090           2 LAGERHALTER                    SUPPORT              BEARING SUPPORT
   16.01 07    0322902100           2 LAGERHALTER MIT SCHMIERBOHRUNG SUPPORT              BEARING SUPPORT
   17    07    0250252882          12 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X20              VIS                  SCREW
   18    07    0254030892          12 FEDERSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE ELASTIQUE   SPRING WASHER
   19    07    0252021282          12 SK-MUTTER M8                   ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   29    07    0537006480           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   30    07    0332073130           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   31    07    0326216150           2 KRONENMUTTER M42X2             ECROU CRÉNEAUX       CASTLE NUT
   32    07    0262018801           2 SPLINT 8X90/94                 GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   33    07    0331097310           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   34    07    0331097320           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   35    07    0580361670           2 SCHRAUBBOLZEN                  BOULON               BOLT
   36    07    0917734270           2 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  BOULON FILETE        BOLT
   37    07    0254022601           4 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   38    07    0252207582           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M24X1.5       ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   43    07    0309735080           2 BREMSNOCKENWELLE               ARBRE                SHAFT                    L=660
   46    07    0254102610           2 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING
   47    07    0256033490           2 SICHERUNGSRING 34X1,5          SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   48    07    0268500702           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   48.01 07    0235052000           2 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
   53    07    0254102420           2 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING
   54    07    0256032990           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   57    07    0539728010           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   59    07    0517465090           2 GESTAENGESTELLER               BOULON DE FREIN      BRAKE LEVER
   73    07    0509122250           4 BREMSBACKEN S4                 MACHOIRE DE FREIN    BRAKE CHEEK
   79    07    0309222350           8 BREMSBELAG S4                  GARNITUR DE FREIN    BRAKE LINING
   80    07    0258058035          64 NIET                           RIVET                RIVET
   82    07    0339767050           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   82.01 07    0339744080           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   84    07    0327154120           2 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
   85    07    0260103560          20 KERBSTIFT                      GOUPILLE CANNELEE    GROOVED PIN
   86    07    0310627110           2 BREMSTROMMEL                   TAMBOUR DE FREIN     BRAKE DRUM
   91    07    0329623150          20 RADBOLZEN                      BOULON DE ROUE       WHEEL BOLT
   92    07    0326004060          20 SK-MUTTER M22X1,5              ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   93    07    0256152294          20 FEDERRING C22,5/74361          RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   94    07    0326150020          20 SK-MUTTER M22X1,5              ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   95    07    0264088000           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER               ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   95.01 07    0301093330           2 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
   96    07    0264065000           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER               ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   98    07    0321223090           2 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             CAP

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0850



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
  268.01 07    0301093330           2 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
  269    07    0264065000           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER               ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  270    07    0321223090           2 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             CAP

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0870



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       453.824           1 ACHSE SPUR 1950,FM 856 MM      PONT 7006            AXLE 7006
  120    07    0523672380           1 LENKACHSKOERPER                CORPS D‘ESSIEU       AXLE MEMBER
  121    07    0250336282           2 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE M24X60        VIS                  BOLT
  122    07    0252053124           2 SK-MUTTER M24                  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
  126    07    0268021450           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
  126.01 07    0235052000           2 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
  127    07    0311314040           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
  128    07    0322902190           2 LAGERHALTER                    SUPPORT              BEARING SUPPORT
  128.01 07    0322902180           2 LAGERHALTER MIT SCHMIERBOHRUNG SUPPORT              BEARING SUPPORT
  129    07    0250253082           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X25              VIS                  SCREW
  129.01 07    0254030892           8 FEDERSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE ELASTIQUE   SPRING WASHER
  129.02 07    0252021282           8 SK-MUTTER M8                   ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
  129.03 07    0252733282           4 SI-MUTTER M8                   ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
  130    07    0335030010           2 KLAMMER                        COLLIER              CLAMP
  131    07    0312042090           4 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  131.01 07    0312043140           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  132    07    0941407210           1 LENKSCHENKEL                   LEVIER DIRECTION     STEERING ARM
  133    07    0941407220           1 LENKSCHENKEL                   LEVIER DIRECTION     STEERING ARM
  134    07    0311360280           4 LAGERBUCHSE 55X50X70           COUSSINET            BUSHING
  134.01 07    0268020350           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
  134.02 07    0235052000           2 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
  134.03 07    0268020650           4 KEGELSCHMIERNIPPEL             GRAISSEUR            GREASE NIPPLE
  134.04 07    0235052000           4 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
  137    07    0537006480           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  139    07    0326216150           2 KRONENMUTTER M42X2             ECROU CRÉNEAUX       CASTLE NUT
  140    07    0262018201           2 SPLINT 8X50                    GOUPILLE FENDUE      SPLINT PIN
  147    07    0331097310           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  148    07    0331097320           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  149    07    0332073130           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  171    07    0317906010           1 GEWINDEHUELSE                  DOUILLE FILETEE      SLEEVE
  172    07    0535368260           1 SPURSTANGE                     BARRE D‘ACCOUPLEMENT ROD
  173    07    0535368270           1 SPURSTANGE                     BARRE D‘ACCOUPLEMENT ROD
  174    07    0235072500           2 SCHELLE                        COLIER               CLAMP
  175    07    0250293580           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1.5X60         VIS                  SCREW
  176    07    0252201582           4 SI-MUTTER M12X1.5              ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
  180    07    0317850900           2 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  AXE                  PIN
  181    07    0332024050           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  182    07    0252207412           2 SI-MUTTER M24                  ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
  183    07    0337250090           2 SPANNSTUECK                    PIECE DE TENSION     TENSIONING PIECE
  184    07    0252205012           2 SI-MUTTER                      ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
  193    07    0324060050           2 LENKBOLZEN                     AXE                  PIN
  194    07    0312550060           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
  195    07    0312805060           2 DRUCKSCHEIBE                   DISQUE DE BUTEE      DISC, PRESSURE
  195.01 07    0256850200           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  196    07    0311550050           2 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  196.01 07    0518272190           1 GRUNDPLATTE                    PLAQUE D‘ASSISE      BOTTOM PLATE
  196.02 07    0518272200           1 GRUNDPLATTE                    PLAQUE D‘ASSISE      BOTTOM PLATE
  197    07    0250258582           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X35             VIS                  SCREW
  197.01 07    0250258482           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X40             VIS                  SCREW
  198    07    0256011290          16 FEDERRING A12/128              RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
  199    07    0260069590           4 SPANNSTIFT 12X28               GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
  199.01 07    0260160190           4 SPANNSTIFT 7X28                GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
  220    07    0311244340           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
  222    07    0318802020           4 SPRENGRING                     AGRAFE CIRCULAIRE    RING, SNAP
  223    07    0256792300           2 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
  224    07    0331012240           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  225    07    0256773742           2 O-RING 37X2,6                  JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
  226    07    0509727343           2 BREMSWELLE                     AXE DE FREIN         BRAKE SHAFT
  227    07    0312042020           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  228    07    0256760100           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  229    07    0256594071           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  230    07    0332011161           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  231    07    0326014080           2 SK-MUTTER                      ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
  232    07    0316525150           1 FORMBLECH                      TOLE                 PLATE                    L
  233    07    0316525160           1 FORMBLECH                      TOLE                 PLATE                    R
  234    07    0319014071           2 FORMBLECH                      TOLE                 PLATE
  238    07    0517447063           1 GESTAENGSTELLER                LEVIER DE REGLAGE    ADJUSTING LEVER
  238.01 07    0517447050           1 GESTAENGSTELLER                LEVIER DE REGLAGE    ADJUSTING LEVER
  242    07    0539726030           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
  245    07    0509130040           4 BREMSBACKEN S4                 MACHOIRE DE FREIN    BRAKE CHEEK
  250    07    0533144020           4 ROLLE                          ROUE                 ROLL
  251    07    0309229650           4 BREMSBELAG S4                  GARNITUR DE FREIN    BRAKE LINING
  252    07    0258058035          80 NIET                           RIVET                RIVET
  253    07    0308475240           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
  254    07    0339733060           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              EXTENSION SPRING
  254.01 07    0339733070           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              EXTENSION SPRING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0878



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.31.520.1           1 8-RAD-18SL-HYDR.BREMSE-40KM/H  COMMANDE             EQUIPMENT                (3-18,0.02,0.03
    0.02 00  548.31.502.0           1 ZUSATZ HYDRAULIK 8RAD          ADDITION P.          ADDITION F.              *600
    0.03 00  554.54.182.0           1 LENKACHSSPERRE 8RAD            ESSIEU DE DIRECTION  STEERING AXLE            *1000
    3    00       448.203           1 STECKMUFFE                     DOUILLE              BOX
    4    00     448.1.052           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
    5    00     447.4.205           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH L=5000           TUYAU L=5000         TUBE L=5000              (20
    6    00  540.81.022.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (21-24
    7    00     447.5.202           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/3000  CEL M1 LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (20
    8    00       448.553           2 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 10,7  NR. 9007 BRIDE                CLAMP
    9    00       118.009           1 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   10    00       106.150           1 SENKSCHR. M10X30 DIN 7991 8.8  VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   11    00       122.107           1 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   12    00       162.404           1 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   15    00  141.36.008.0           1 LEITUNG 8X1,5 L-2200           CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (22,23
   16    00     447.4.208           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 6 X 3600 CEL  LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (20
   17    00       448.098           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN M14X1,5        REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   18    00       448.028           1 L-VERSCHRAUB. EINSTELLBAR 10   RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   20    00       415.579           3 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   21    00       265.503           1 ROHR 8X1,5       DIN 2391  NAH TUBE                 RING
   22    00       448.005           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   23    00       448.006           4 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   24    00       459.105           3 KABELTUELLE                    PASSE-FIL            CABLE GROMMET

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0895



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
  250    07    0533144020           4 ROLLE                          ROUE                 ROLL
  251    07    0309229650           4 BREMSBELAG S4                  GARNITUR DE FREIN    BRAKE LINING
  252    07    0258058035          80 NIET                           RIVET                RIVET
  253    07    0308475240           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
  254    07    0339733060           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              EXTENSION SPRING
  254.01 07    0339733070           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              EXTENSION SPRING
  254.02 07    0539758030           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              EXTENSION SPRING
  255    07    0331070150           8 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  256    07    0327154270           2 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
  258    07    0310691100           2 BREMSTROMMEL                   TAMBOUR DE FREIN     BRAKE DRUM
  263    07    0329633111          20 RADBOLZEN                      BOULON DE ROUE       WHEEL BOLT
  265    07    0256152294          20 FEDERRING C22,5/74361          RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
  266    07    0326150020          20 SK-MUTTER M22X1,5              ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
  268    07    0264088000           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER               ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  268.01 07    0301093330           2 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
  269    07    0264065000           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER               ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  280    07    0311550210           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  281    07    0311550200           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  282    07    0311550190           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  283    07    0311550180           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  284    07    0317761010           4 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  BOULON FILETE        BOLT
  286    07    0250706002           8 SK-SCHRAUBE                    VIS                  SCREW
  287    07    0337900230           4 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING
  288    07    0237045700           2 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING
  290    07    0233170700           2 SENSOR                         BOLTE DE TRAITEMENT  SENSOR UNIT
  291    07    0203165900           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
  292    07    0318907870           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
  293    07    0250150682           4 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE M6X20         VIS                  BOLT
  294    07    0256817800           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  295    07    0254141190           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  296    07    0318907350           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
  297    07    0214211100           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
  298    07    0256010690           4 FEDERRING A6                   RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0915



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       453.827           1 LENKACHSE SPUR 2050            AXLE                 SHAFT                    (120-287
  120    07    0523640170           1 LENKACHSKOERPER                CORPS D‘ESSIEU       AXLE MEMBER
  121    07    0250336282           2 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE M24X60        VIS                  BOLT
  122    07    0252053124           2 SK-MUTTER M24                  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
  126    07    0268020550           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
  126.01 07    0235052000           2 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
  127    07    0311314040           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
  128    07    0322902190           2 LAGERHALTER                    SUPPORT              BEARING SUPPORT
  128.01 07    0322902180           2 LAGERHALTER MIT SCHMIERBOHRUNG SUPPORT              BEARING SUPPORT
  129    07    0250253082           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X25              VIS                  SCREW
  129.01 07    0254030892           8 FEDERSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE ELASTIQUE   SPRING WASHER
  129.02 07    0252021282           8 SK-MUTTER M8                   ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
  130    07    0335030010           2 KLAMMER                        COLLIER              CLAMP
  131    07    0312042090           4 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  131.01 07    0312043140           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  132    07    0941407110           1 LENKSCHENKEL                   LEVIER DIRECTION     STEERING ARM
  133    07    0941407120           1 LENKSCHENKEL                   LEVIER DIRECTION     STEERING ARM
  134.01 07    0311360280           4 LAGERBUCHSE 55X50X70           COUSSINET            BUSHING
  134.03 07    0268020350           4 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
  134.04 07    0235052000           4 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
  134.05 07    0268020650           4 KEGELSCHMIERNIPPEL             GRAISSEUR            GREASE NIPPLE
  134.06 07    0235052000           4 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
  137    07    0537006480           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  139    07    0326216150           2 KRONENMUTTER M42X2             ECROU CRÉNEAUX       CASTLE NUT
  140    07    0262018201           2 SPLINT 8X50                    GOUPILLE FENDUE      SPLINT PIN
  147    07    0331097310           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  148    07    0331097320           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  149    07    0332073130           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  170    07    0524643030           1 SPURSTANGE                     BARRE D‘ACCOUPLEMENT ROD
  171    07    0317906030           1 GEWINDEHUELSE                  DOUILLE              SLEEVE
  172    07    0535368260           1 SPURSTANGE                     BARRE D‘ACCOUPLEMENT ROD
  173    07    0535368270           1 SPURSTANGE                     BARRE D‘ACCOUPLEMENT ROD
  174    07    0235074200           2 SCHELLE                        COLIER               CLAMP
  177    07    0511392040           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
  180    07    0317850900           2 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  AXE                  PIN
  181    07    0332024050           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  181.01 07    0337250090           2 SPANNSTUECK                    PIECE DE TENSION     TENSIONING PIECE
  182    07    0252207412           2 SI-MUTTER M24                  ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
  182.01 07    0252205012           2 SI-MUTTER                      ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
  183    07    0249053700           1 ZYLINDER                       CYLINDRE             CYLINDER
  184    07    0308650320           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
  184.01 07    0262016401           1 SPLINT 6,3X71                  GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
  185    07    0308650310           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
  185.01 07    0262016501           1 SPLINT 6.3X56 DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
  191    07    0250216982           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X55             VIS                  SCREW
  192    07    0252201482           2 STOVER-MUTTER M12              ECROU „STOVER“       STOVER NUT
  193    07    0324060050           2 LENKBOLZEN                     AXE                  PIN
  194    07    0312850060           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT              SPRING
  195    07    0312805060           2 DRUCKSCHEIBE                   DISQUE DE BUTEE      DISC, PRESSURE
  195.01 07    0256850200           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  196    07    0311550050           2 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  196.01 07    0518272190           1 GRUNDPLATTE                    PLAQUE D‘ASSISE      BOTTOM PLATE
  196.02 07    0518272200           1 GRUNDPLATTE                    PLAQUE D‘ASSISE      BOTTOM PLATE
  197    07    0250258582           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X35             VIS                  SCREW
  197.01 07    0250258482           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X40             VIS                  SCREW
  198    07    0256011290          16 FEDERRING A12/128              RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
  199    07    0260069590           4 SPANNSTIFT 12X28               GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
  199.01 07    0260160190           4 SPANNSTIFT 7X28                GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
  205    07    0518954730           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
  210    07    0237226100           1 STOSSDAEMPFER                  AMORTISSEUR          TELESKOP
  215    07    0518953600           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT GAUCHE       MOUNTING LEFT
  220.01 07    0311244340           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
  222    07    0318802020           8 SPRENGRING                     AGRAFE CIRCULAIRE    RING, SNAP
  223    07    0256792300           2 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
  224    07    0331012240           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  225    07    0256773742           2 O-RING 37X2,6                  JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
  226    07    0509727343           2 BREMSWELLE                     AXE DE FREIN         BRAKE SHAFT
  227    07    0312042020           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  228    07    0256760100           4 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  229    07    0256594071           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  230    07    0332011161           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  231    07    0526014120           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M22X1,5       ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
  238    07    0517442070           1 GESTAENGESTELLER               LEVIER DE REGLAGE    CONTROL LEVER
  238.01 07    0517442080           1 GESTAENGESTELLER               LEVIER DE REGLAGE    CONTROL LEVER
  245    07    0509130040           4 BREMSBACKEN S4                 MACHOIRE DE FREIN    BRAKE CHEEK
  250    07    0533144020           4 ROLLE                          ROUE                 ROLL

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0950



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+JUMBO+6600+PROFILINE+Spare


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.54.245.0           1 LBS-LENKACHSSPERRE             LBS D PIECES SUPPLEM LBS D ADDITION PARTS
    1    00   445.190.001           1 ROHRANSCHLUSSGEHAEUSE 2SV      CARTER               HOUSING
    2    00       445.182           1 SITZVENTIL                     SOUPAPE              VALVE
    3    00       1300518           1 GER.EINSCHRST. 12SXG 3/8“      RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
    4    00       448.036           1 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR.GER. M22X1,5 RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
    5    00     448.1.049           1 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG        RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH
    6    00       474.033           1 LEITUNGSDOSE                   DOUILLE              SOCKET
    7    00     447.4.208           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 6 X 3600 CEL  LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (14
    8    00     448.1.031           1 VERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE           RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
    9    00       448.177           1 EINSTELLBARE WINKELVERSCHRAUBG REGLABLE             CONNECTING SCREW
   10    00     447.1.213           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW 6 X 2500     LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (14
   11    00  540.81.022.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (15,16
   12    00     448.1.052           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   13    00       477.012           1 KABEL 2X1,5                    CABLE                CABLE                    11 M
   14    00       415.579           3 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   15    00       448.006           2 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   16    00       448.005           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 0980



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
   71    00       494.346           1 AZB „VORSICHT SPEICHER...“     ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   72    00       494.646           2 AZB  „FETTSCHMIERUNG“          ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   73    00       495.180           1 AZB „MAX. 75 BAR“              ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   74    00       507.224           2 MANOMETER                      MANOMETRE            MANOMETER
   75    00       543.201           1 LOCTITE 510                    LOCTITE 510          LOCTITE 510
   76    00     445.1.004           2 ZWEIWEGEHAHN                   ROBINET A DEUX VOIES TWO WAY VALVE
   77    00     448.1.281           1 GERADE VERSCHRBG.              VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
   81    00       448.007           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 15 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   82    00       448.008           4 SCHNEIDRING L 15 DIN 3861      FILIERE              RING
   83    00       415.579           6 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   84    00       415.316          12 O-RING 12X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   85    00       415.577           8 O-RING 7,5X1,5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1020



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
   72    00       494.646           2 AZB  „FETTSCHMIERUNG“          ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   73    00       495.180           1 AZB „MAX. 75 BAR“              ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   74    00       507.224           2 MANOMETER                      MANOMETRE            MANOMETER
   75    00       543.201           1 LOCTITE 510                    LOCTITE 510          LOCTITE 510
   76    00     445.1.004           2 ZWEIWEGEHAHN                   ROBINET A DEUX VOIES TWO WAY VALVE
   77    00     448.1.281           1 GERADE VERSCHRBG.              VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
   81    00       448.007           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 15 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   82    00       448.008           4 SCHNEIDRING L 15 DIN 3861      FILIERE              RING
   83    00       415.579           6 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   84    00       415.316          12 O-RING 12X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   85    00       415.577           8 O-RING 7,5X1,5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1030



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.36.100.2           1 ZWANGSLENKUNG RE 2TO           DIRECTION            STEERING                 +1383-1396 (1-66
    0.02 00  548.76.355.0           1 KUGELKOEPFE ZU TRIDEM          ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE               (81
    1    00  548.36.025.0           2 HYDROSPEICHER 1L/100 BAR       GAZ ACCUMULATEUR     GAS ACCUMULATUR
    2    00  548.36.099.0           1 HEBEL RE. SZ                   LEVIER               LEVER                    R
    3    00  548.36.103.1           1 PLATTE SZ                      PLAQUE               BRACKET
    4    00  548.36.104.1           1 STANGE SZ.                     TIGE                 ROD
    5    00  548.36.115.0           2 PLATTE SZ                      PLAQUE               PLATE
    6    00  548.36.123.0           1 BUCHSE 28                      BAGUE                BUSH
    7    00  548.36.128.0           1 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
    8    00  548.36.108.0           1 KONSOLE RE. SZ                 CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
    9    00  548.36.235.0           2 HYDROSPEICHER 0,16L/50 BAR     GAZ ACCUMULATEUR     GAS ACCUMULATUR
   10    00  554.87.039.0           2 LEITUNG 15X1,5X 2306           CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (71,72
   11    00       103.132           3 SK-SCHR. M16X55 DIN933-8.8 ZN  VIS M 16X55          SCREW M 16X55
   12    00       103.962           2 SK-SCHR. M20X1,5X85            VIS M20X1,5X85       SCREW M20X1,5X85
   13    00       118.015           6 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 7500       VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20
   14    00       120.365           2 SK-MUTTER BM33X1,5 DIN 936  8  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   15    00       122.110           3 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
   16    00       122.220           2 SICHERUNGSM. M20X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU M20X1,5        NUT M20X1,5
   17    00       163.116           1 SCHEIBE 45/35,5X2,5            RONDELLE             WASHER
   18    00       166.842           1 SCHEIBE 21/50X6                RONDELLE             WASHER
   19    00       173.172           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X50 DIN 1481 ZN    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   20    00       173.203           1 SPANNSTIFT  10 X 70 DIN 1481   GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   21    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   22    00  440.73.035.0           1 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   23    00       442.285           1 HYDRAULIK-ZYLINDER  63-35- 360 VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR. CYLINDER
   23.01 00   442.285.001           1 DICHTSATZ                      GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
   24    00       445.002           2 ZWEIWEGHAHN                    ROBINET A DEUX VOIES TWO WAY VALVE
   25    00     445.1.002           1 ZWEIWEGEHAHN                   ROBINET A DEUX VOIES TWO WAY VALVE
   26    00     447.2.213           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH                  CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (73
   27    00     447.1.203           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/ 800 MM  DKO CAN. HYDRAULIQUE     HYDR. TUBE               (73
   28    00     447.1.503           4 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW12 X 4150      LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (74
   29    00     447.1.505           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW12/ 500MM  DKO LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (74
   30    00     447.1.512           1 HYDR.-SCHLAUCH NW12            CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (74
   31    00     447.2.301           4 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 8X1000        TUYAU NW 8X1000      TUBE NW 8X1000           (75
   32    00       448.019           1 EINSTELLB. WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE REGL. CONNECTING SCREW
   33    00     447.2.212           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/1800 MM  DKO CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (73
   34    00       448.028           6 L-VERSCHRAUB. EINSTELLBAR 10   RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   35    00       448.031           2 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH
   36    00       448.077           2 GER.REDUZIERVERSCHR.           RACCORD REDUCTEUR F. STRAIGHT REDUCING U.
   37    00       448.098           2 REDUZIERSTUTZEN M14X1,5        REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   38    00     448.1.051           3 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   39    00     448.1.261           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   40    00       448.176           2 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   41    00     448.1.271           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   42    00     448.1.283           2 GERADE VERBINDUNG M16X1,5      VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
   43    00     448.1.285           2 GER.-VERBINDUNG                PIECE DE LIAISON     CONNECTOR
   44    00       448.115           2 EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN GERADE 15LR  CONNEXION            CONNECTION
   45    00       448.118           2 REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUNG 15-10    RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   46    00       448.174           4 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.15L  RACCORD FILETE EN L  L-CONNECTIONCREW
   47    00       448.175           4 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     RACCORD FILETE EN L  L-CONNECTIONVE
   48    00       448.211           2 MANOMETERANSCHLUSSSTUTZEN      BRANCHEMENT          ADAPTER
   49    00       448.232           2 EINSCHRAUBVERS.GER. R 1/2“ 15  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   50    00       448.237           2 EINSCHRAUBVERS.GER. M18X1,5 15 RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   51    00       448.241           4 GERADER EINSCHRAUBST. GES 10L  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   52    00       448.311           2 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.15L  RACCORD FILETE EN L  L-CONNECTION
   53    00       448.315           2 EINSTELLB L-VERSCHRB 10L       RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   54    00       448.402           4 VERSCHRAUBUNG GER. 15L         RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   55    00       448.423           2 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG 15L        RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   56    00       448.555           1 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 14,3           BRIDE                CLAMP
   57    00       448.557           1 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 13,0  NR. 9007 BRIDE                CLAMP
   58    00       448.559           4 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE                BRIDE                CLAMP
   59    00       507.224           2 MANOMETER                      MANOMETRE            MANOMETER
   60    00       494.346           1 AZB „VORSICHT SPEICHER...“     ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   61    00       494.646           1 AZB  „FETTSCHMIERUNG“          ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   62    00       495.180           1 AZB „MAX. 75 BAR“              ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   63    00       543.201           1 LOCTITE 510                    LOCTITE 510          LOCTITE 510              0,5
   64    00     445.1.004           2 ZWEIWEGEHAHN                   ROBINET A DEUX VOIES TWO WAY VALVE
   65    00       103.133           4 SK-SCHR. M16X60 VZ DIN 933 8,8 VIS M16X60           SCREW M16X60
   66    00  548.36.129.0           1 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET
   71    00       448.007           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 15 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   72    00       448.008           4 SCHNEIDRING L 15 DIN 3861      FILIERE              RING
   73    00       415.579           6 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   74    00       415.316          12 O-RING 12X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   75    00       415.577           8 O-RING 7,5X1,5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   81    00       492.053           1 ZUGKUGELKUPPLUNG TYP 50-006620 ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1060



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.36.310.0           1 ZWANGSLENKUNG RE 2TO S         DIRECTION            STEERING                 +1383-1396 (1-67
    0.02 00  548.36.310.1           1 ZWANGSLENKUNG RE 2TO           DIRECTION            STEERING                 +1397 (1-67
    1    00  548.36.025.0           2 HYDROSPEICHER 1L/100 BAR       GAZ ACCUMULATEUR     GAS ACCUMULATUR
    2    00  548.36.107.2           1 HEBEL RE.SZ.                   LEVIER               LEVER                    R
    3    00  548.36.103.1           1 PLATTE SZ                      PLAQUE               BRACKET
    4    00  548.36.104.2           1 STANGE SZ.                     TIGE                 ROD
    5    00  548.36.115.0           2 PLATTE SZ                      PLAQUE               PLATE
    6    00  548.36.123.1           1 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
    7    00  548.36.128.0           1 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
    8    00  548.36.265.0           1 KONSOLE RE. SZ.                CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
    9    00  548.36.235.0           2 HYDROSPEICHER 0,16L/50 BAR     GAZ ACCUMULATEUR     GAS ACCUMULATUR
   10    00  554.87.039.0           2 LEITUNG 15X1,5X 2306           CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (71,72
   11    00       103.132           7 SK-SCHR. M16X55 DIN933-8.8 ZN  VIS M 16X55          SCREW M 16X55
   12    00       103.962           2 SK-SCHR. M20X1,5X85            VIS M20X1,5X85       SCREW M20X1,5X85
   13    00       118.015           6 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 7500       VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20
   14    00       120.365           2 SK-MUTTER BM33X1,5 DIN 936  8  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   15    00       122.110           3 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
   16    00       122.220           2 SICHERUNGSM. M20X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU M20X1,5        NUT M20X1,5
   17    00       163.116           1 SCHEIBE 45/35,5X2,5            RONDELLE             WASHER
   18    00       166.842           1 SCHEIBE 21/50X6                RONDELLE             WASHER
   19    00       173.172           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X50 DIN 1481 ZN    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   20    00       173.203           1 SPANNSTIFT  10 X 70 DIN 1481   GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   21    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   22    00  440.73.035.0           1 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   23    00       442.303           1 HYDRAULIK-ZYLINDER  80-40- 360 VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR. CYLINDER           -1396
   23.01 00   442.303.001           1 DICHTSATZ                      GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS           -1396
   23.02 00       442.416           1 HYDRAULIK-ZYLINDER  70-40- 360 VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR.CYLINDER            +1397
   23.03 00   442.416.001           1 DICHTSATZ                      GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS           +1397
   24    00       445.002           2 ZWEIWEGHAHN                    ROBINET A DEUX VOIES TWO WAY VALVE
   25    00     445.1.002           1 ZWEIWEGEHAHN                   ROBINET A DEUX VOIES TWO WAY VALVE
   26    00     447.2.213           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH                  CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (73
   27    00     447.1.203           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/ 800 MM  DKO CAN. HYDRAULIQUE     HYDR. TUBE               (73
   28    00     447.1.503           4 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW12 X 4150      LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (74
   29    00     447.1.505           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW12/ 500MM  DKO LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (74
   30    00     447.1.512           1 HYDR.-SCHLAUCH NW12            CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (74
   31    00     447.2.301           4 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 8X1000        TUYAU NW 8X1000      TUBE NW 8X1000           (75
   32    00       448.019           1 EINSTELLB. WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE REGL. CONNECTING SCREW
   33    00     447.2.212           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/1800 MM  DKO CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (73
   34    00       448.028           6 L-VERSCHRAUB. EINSTELLBAR 10   RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   35    00       448.031           2 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH
   36    00       448.077           2 GER.REDUZIERVERSCHR.           RACCORD REDUCTEUR F. STRAIGHT REDUCING U.
   37    00       448.098           2 REDUZIERSTUTZEN M14X1,5        REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   38    00     448.1.051           3 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   39    00     448.1.261           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   40    00       448.176           2 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   41    00     448.1.271           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   42    00     448.1.283           2 GERADE VERBINDUNG M16X1,5      VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
   43    00     448.1.285           2 GER.-VERBINDUNG                PIECE DE LIAISON     CONNECTOR
   44    00       448.115           1 EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN GERADE 15LR  CONNEXION            CONNECTION
   45    00       448.118           2 REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUNG 15-10    RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   46    00       448.174           3 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.15L  RACCORD FILETE EN L  L-CONNECTIONCREW
   47    00       448.175           4 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     RACCORD FILETE EN L  L-CONNECTIONVE
   48    00       448.211           2 MANOMETERANSCHLUSSSTUTZEN      BRANCHEMENT          ADAPTER
   49    00       448.232           3 EINSCHRAUBVERS.GER. R 1/2“ 15  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   50    00       448.237           1 EINSCHRAUBVERS.GER. M18X1,5 15 RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   51    00       448.241           4 GERADER EINSCHRAUBST. GES 10L  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   52    00       448.311           2 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.15L  RACCORD FILETE EN L  L-CONNECTION
   53    00       448.315           2 EINSTELLB L-VERSCHRB 10L       RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   54    00       448.402           4 VERSCHRAUBUNG GER. 15L         RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   55    00       448.423           2 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG 15L        RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   56    00       448.555           1 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 14,3           BRIDE                CLAMP
   57    00       448.557           1 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 13,0  NR. 9007 BRIDE                CLAMP
   58    00       448.559           4 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE                BRIDE                CLAMP
   59    00       507.224           2 MANOMETER                      MANOMETRE            MANOMETER
   60    00       494.346           1 AZB „VORSICHT SPEICHER...“     ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   61    00       494.646           2 AZB  „FETTSCHMIERUNG“          ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   62    00       495.180           1 AZB „MAX. 75 BAR“              ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   63    00       543.201           1 LOCTITE 510                    LOCTITE 510          LOCTITE 510              0,5
   64    00     445.1.004           2 ZWEIWEGEHAHN                   ROBINET A DEUX VOIES TWO WAY VALVE
   65    00       162.424           1 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X4              RONDELLE             WASHER
   66    00     448.1.281           1 GERADE VERSCHRBG.              VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
   67    00       448.351           1 WINKELSCHWENKVERSCHR. M 18X1,5 RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   71    00       448.007           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 15 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   72    00       448.008           4 SCHNEIDRING L 15 DIN 3861      FILIERE              RING
   73    00       415.579           6 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   74    00       415.316          12 O-RING 12X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   75    00       415.577           8 O-RING 7,5X1,5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1090



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.36.010.0           1 HYDR.BREMSE                    DISPOS. DE FREINAGE  BRAKE DEVICE
    1    00       442.181           4 BREMSZYLINDER                  CYLIN. DE FREIN      BRAKE CYLINDER
    1.01 00       442.101           1 DICHTUNGSSATZ                  GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
    2    00  548.36.003.0           4 ZYLINDERKONSOLE                CYLINDRE CONSOLE     CYLINDER CONSOLE
    3    00       103.127           8 SK-SCHR. M16X3O DIN933-8.8 ZN  VIS M16X3O           SCREW M16X3O
    4    00       162.422          16 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X2              RONDELLE 26X16,2X2   WASHER 26X16,2X2
    6    00       103.362           8 SK-SCHR. M16X40 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M16X40           SCREW M16X40
    7    00       122.110           8 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
    8    00       448.203           1 STECKMUFFE                     DOUILLE              BOX
    9    00     448.1.052           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   10    00     447.4.205           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH L=5000           TUYAU L=5000         TUBE L=5000              (42
   11    00  540.81.022.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (30-32
   12    00     447.5.202           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/3000  CEL M1 LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (42
   13    00     448.1.271           3 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   14    00     447.2.212           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/1800 MM  DKO CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (42
   15    00     447.2.209           2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW6X500         LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (42
   16    00       475.169           8 KABELBINDER 292X4,8            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   17    00  540.36.015.0           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   18    00       162.416           8 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   19    00       175.252           8 SPLINT 4X25 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN 4X25
   20    00       448.553           2 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 10,7  NR. 9007 BRIDE                CLAMP
   21    00       118.009           1 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   22    00     447.2.206           1 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW 6 X 850   TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC HOSE           (42
   30    00       448.005           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   31    00       448.006           2 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   32    00       459.105           3 KABELTUELLE                    PASSE-FIL            CABLE GROMMET
   42    00       415.579           8 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1105



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.36.030.0           1 NOTBREMSVENTIL ELEKTRISCH      REM.VALVE DE FREIN   BRAKE VALVE              -1433 (1-24
    0.02 00  548.36.030.1           1 NOTBREMSVENTIL ELEKTRISCH      REM.VALVE DE FREIN   BRAKE VALVE              +1434 (1-24
    1    00  548.36.031.0           1 NOTBREMSKONSOLE ELEKTR.        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    2    00       454.407           1 NOTBREMSVENTIL ELEKTRISCH 12V/ REM.VALVE DE FREIN   BRAKE VALVE
    3    00       103.064           2 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
    4    00       103.276           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M 6X 75 DIN 931  8 VIS                  SCREW
    5    00       103.307           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X80 DIN931-8.8  VIS                  SCREW
    6    00       120.365           1 SK-MUTTER BM33X1,5 DIN 936  8  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
    7    00       122.104           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
    8    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
    9    00       162.405           4 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE 18X6,5X1,5  WASHER 18X6,5X1,5
   10    00  548.36.025.0           1 HYDROSPEICHER 1L/100 BAR       GAZ ACCUMULATEUR     GAS ACCUMULATUR          -1380
   10.01 00  548.36.024.0           1 HYDROSPEICHER 1L/70 BAR        GAZ ACCUMULATEUR     GAS ACCUMULATUR          +1381
   11    00     447.2.705           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X  300 DIN  TUBE HYDRAULIQUE     HYDRAULIK LINE           -1433 (25
   11.01 00     447.8.006           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X  300 DIN  TUYAU NW 8X1000      TUBE NW 8X1000           +1434 (25
   12    00       448.019           1 EINSTELLB. WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE REGL. CONNECTING SCREW         -1433
   12.01 00       448.020           1 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG            RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW         +1434
   13    00       448.038           1 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR. GER. R1/2“  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   14    00       448.051           1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHLUSSK. AXE                  HYDRAULIC PLUG           -1433
   14.01 00       448.053           1 KUPPLUNGSSTECKER               RACCORD              COUPLING                 +1434
   15    00       448.057           1 KUPPLUNGSMUFFE                 MANCHON COUPLEUR     CLUTCH SLEEVE
   16    00     448.1.046           1 GERADER EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN      RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION           -1433
   17    00     448.1.047           2 GERADER EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN GES  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   18    00   448.914.002           2 KLEMMBACKE HRL 5 KP 38 PP      ELEMENT DE SERRAGE   CLAMPING ELEMENT
   19    00       494.346           1 AZB „VORSICHT SPEICHER...“     ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   21    00       475.134           2 FLACHSTECKHUELSE               COSSE POUR FICHE PL. SOCKET
   22    00       475.102           2 ENDHUELSE                      DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   23    00       475.253           1 SCHRUMPFSCHLAUCH  12,7 (6,4),  TUYAU SOUPLE         TUBE                     5 CM
   24    00   476.228.001           1 VERSORGUNGSKABEL 18M           CABLE 18M            CABLE 18M                5 M
   25    00       415.578           4 O-RING 9X1.5                   JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1140



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.31.110.0           1 ABS BREMSE 24V 4S2M            ABS REGULATION 24V   ABS REGULATION 24V
    1    00       454.399           1 ABS SYSTEM MODULAR 2-4S2M      ABS REGULATION 24V   ABS REGULATION 24V
    2    00  540.31.105.0           1 LOCHPLATTE                     PLAQUE PERFOREE      PLATE
    3    00  540.31.108.0           1 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
    4    00  540.31.109.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
    5    00       454.336           9 SCHLAUCHSTUTZEN                TUYAU DE RALLONGE    HOSE NOZZLE
    6    00       454.342           6 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
    7    00       454.343           6 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE                BRIDE                CLAMP
    8    00       454.383           1 STECKVERBINDUNG M22X1,5/12     CONNEXION ENFICHE    PLUG CONNECTION
    9    00       454.388           1 WINKELEINSCHR.VERSCHR.         RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   10    00       454.314           3 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
   11    00       454.322           6 BREMSSCHLAUCH 11X4             TUYAU DE FREIN       BRAKE HOSE
   12    00       454.347           1 KUNSTSTOFFROHR                 TUYAU PLASTIQUE      NYLON PIPE
   13    00       448.551           2 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE                BRIDE                CLAMP
   14    00       448.553           2 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 10,7  NR. 9007 BRIDE                CLAMP
   15    00       118.009           4 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   16    00       103.044           4 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25
   18    00       103.071           2 SK-SCHR. M10X60 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M10X60           SCREW M10X60
   19    00       122.106           4 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   20    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   21    00       475.163           6 KABELBINDER 3,6X142            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   22    00       475.165           6 KABELBINDER 4,8X188            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   23    00       475.175           6 KABELBINDER PLT7 LH635X7,6     ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   24    00       475.253           5 SCHRUMPFSCHLAUCH  12,7 (6,4),  TUYAU SOUPLE         TUBE

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1180



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       445.191           1 STEUERBLOCK KPL.               BOITE DE CONTROLE    CONTROL BOX
    1    37        020641           1 HYDRAULIKBLOCK                 BLOC HYDRAULIQUE     HYDRAULIC BLOCK          *1220
    2    37        020609           1 HYDRAULIKBLOCK                 BLOC HYDRAULIQUE     HYDRAULIC BLOCK          *1230
    3    37        020598           1 HYDRAULIKBLOCK                 BLOC HYDRAULIQUE     HYDRAULIC BLOCK          *1250
    4    37        021172           1 VENTILBLOCK                    SOUPAPE              VALVE                    *1290

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1205



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    37        132408           1 EINBAUTEILE                    INCORPORE PIECES     BUILT PARTS
    1.01 37        219274           1 KUGEL                          BILLE                BALL
    1.02 37        224589           1 VENTILSITZ                     SIEGE DE SOUPAPE     VALVE SEAT
    1.03 37        224519           1 KUGEL                          BILLE                BALL
    1.04 37        223319           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
    1.05 37        247510           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    1.06 37        217645           2 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    1.07 37        224942           1 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE M4X6             VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESE HEAD-SCREW
    1.08 37        219291           1 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
    2    37        132429           1 STEUERSCHIEBER                 TIROIR DE DISTRIBUT. CONTROL VALVE
    2.01 37        225861           2 FEDERTELLER                    CUVETTE DE RESSORT   SPRING
    2.02 37        219338           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    2.03 37        223401           1 SCHRAUBE D16X13,5              VIS                  SCREW
    3    37        224637           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
    4    37        132284           1 DECKEL KPL.                    COUVERTURE           COVER
    4.01 37        224965           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
    4.02 37        247920           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    4.03 37        238590           4 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE M4X16            VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESE HEAD-SCREW
    4.04 37        216968           4 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE M4X65            VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESE HEAD-SCREW
    5    37        132276           2 DRUCKMINDERER                  DEPRESSION           DEPRESSION
    5.01 37        224591           1 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
    5.02 37        224592           1 KOLBEN                         PISTON               PISTON
    5.03 37        224593           1 EINSCHRAUBDUESE                INJECTEUR            NOZZLE
    5.04 37        224599           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    5.05 37        209193           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    5.06 37        217649           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    5.07 37        248700           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    6    37        223492           1 GS-PROPORTIONALMAGNET 12V      AIMANT               MAGNET
    7    37        216968           8 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE M4X65            VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESE HEAD-SCREW
    8    37        247540           2 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    9    37        228513           3 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   10    37        225034           1 GS-EINFACHHUBMAGNET 12V        AIMANT               MAGNET

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1230



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 37     100031299           1 HYDR. BLOCK MIT SITZVENTIL     LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (1-9
    1    37     400511044           7 2/2WEGE-SITZVENTIL             SOUPAPE              VALVE
    2    37     400280240           7 MAGNETSPULE                    SOLENOIDE            SOLENOID COIL
    3    37     100217645           2 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    4    37     100247540           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    5    37     100228513           3 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    6    37     100247400           2 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    7    37     400307318           7 VERSTELLSTUECK                 RACCORD REGLABLE     ADJUSTABLE FITTING
    8    37     100225608           1 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE             BOUCHON FILETE       HEXAGON HEAD PLUG
    9    37     100224632           1 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE             BOUCHON FILETE       HEXAGON HEAD PLUG

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1280



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.10.260.0           1 HYDROMOTOR 2-STUFIG            MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE   HYDRAULIC MOTOR
    1    00       445.430           1 HYDRAULIKMOTOR 2-STUFEN; SERIE HYDRAULIQUE-MOTEUR   HYDRAULICMOTOR
    2    00       445.165           1 UMSCHALTVENTIL FÜR 2-STUFEN MO VALVE D‘INVERSION    REVERSING VALVE
    3    00  548.10.266.0           1 ROHRLEITUNG 18X1,5  L= 326     CONDUITE             HYDR.PIPE
    4    00  548.10.267.0           1 ROHRLEITUNG 15X1,5  L= 441     CONDUITE             HYDR.PIPE
    5    00  548.10.268.0           1 ROHRLEITUNG 10X1,5  L=1693     CONDUITE             HYDR.PIPE
    6    00  548.54.069.0           1 LEITUNG  10X1,0  L=2980        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    7    33      373A3210           1 VENTILKABEL 2-STUFENM./NACHLAU CABLE                CABLE
    8    00       104.936           4 ZYL.SCHRAUBE M 8X 40 DIN 912 8 VIS A TETE CYLNDR.   SOCKET H.CAP SCREW
    9    00       118.111           1 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS 5,5X16           SCREW 5,5X16
   10    00       122.106           4 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   11    00       162.409           2 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN           RONDELLE 34X16,5X3   WASHER 34X16,5X3
   12    00       447.704           2 SCHLAUCH L=3000MM              TUYAU                HOSE
   13    00       448.041           2 VERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE           RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   14    00     448.1.061           1 REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUNG          RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   15    00       448.142           1 WINKELSCHOTTSTUTZEN WSS 10L +  RACCORD ANGULAIRE    ELBOW UNION
   16    00     448.1.272           1 EINSTELLBARER L-STUTZEN P-ELSD RACCORD ANGULAIRE    ELBOW UNION
   17    00     448.1.155           1 EINSTELLBARER WINKELSTUTZEN P- RACCORD ANGULAIRE    ELBOW UNION
   18    00       448.903           8 KLEMMBACKE 15-18, ZWEI=  ROHRS ELEMENT DE SERRAGE   CLAMPING ELEMENT
   19    00       448.703           1 BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLE            COLLIER              CLIP
   22    00       459.106           1 KABELTUELLE                    PASSE-FIL            CABLE GROMMET
   23    00     448.1.062           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN REDS22/  18L-S REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   24    00       415.458           1 O-RING 82X3 DIN 3770           JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   25    00       104.916           2 ZYL-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 912-8.8   VIS M12X30 DIN 912   BOLT M12X30 DIN 912
   31    00       448.120           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL18           ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   32    00       448.121           2 SCHNEIDRING L18                FILIERE              RING
   33    00       448.007           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 15 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   34    00       448.008           2 SCHNEIDRING L 15 DIN 3861      FILIERE              RING
   35    00       448.001           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 10 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   36    00       448.002           4 SCHNEIDRING L/S 10 DIN 3861    FILIERE              RING
   40    00       415.577           2 O-RING 7,5X1,5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   41    00       448.028           1 L-VERSCHRAUB. EINSTELLBAR 10   RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   42    00     448.1.047           1 GERADER EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN GES  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1310



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00   455.347/839           1 GELENKWELLE WWZ 2480-1210 EK64 ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    2    45       455.839           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    45       445.347           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        175700           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
    5    45        180237           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45        341585           1 AUFST.GABEL M.SCH.ST.1 3/      MACHOIRE A VERROUIL. QUICK-DISCONNECT
   12    45        339302           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE
   13    45        178119           6 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE              VIS A SIX PANS       HEXAGON BOLT
   14    45        178115           6 FEDERRING                      RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   15    45        358478           1 FLANSCHGABEL                   MACHOIRE A BRIDE     FLANGE YOKE
   16    45        122762           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG           LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     *1370
   21    45        342221           4 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45        084099           4 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        365545           8 RONDE                          RONDELLE             PLATE
   24    45        365722           2 DOPPELGABEL MIT SCHMIERNIPPEL  MACHOIRE DOUBLE      DOUBLE YOKE
   25    45        020672           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   26    45        341586           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   27    45        020617           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X80 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   28    45        095758           1 PROFILROHR,BESCHICHTET         TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   29    45        049689           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   30    45        341587           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   51    45        172717           2 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   52    45        365305          14 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   53    45        172715           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   54    45        160012           2 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   55    45        087276           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   56    45        382078           3 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   90    45        120777           1 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG            NOTICE D‘EMPLOI      SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
   91    45        117291           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1340



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    45        125587           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG           LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     M=2100NM 1 3/4“ 6TLG
    2    45        161459           1 DICHTRING 152,5X99X8           BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
    3    45        364499           1 SICHERUNGSRING 150X4 DIN472    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    4    45        116143           1 PASSSCHEIBE                    RONDELLE PLATE       SHIM RING
    5    45        364621           1 STUETZSCHEIBE S120X150X3,5     RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
    6    45        107542           1 KLEMM-KONUS                    CONE DE CONTRAINTE   CLAMPING CONE
    7    45        102077           1 NABE KPL.                      MOYEU                HUB
    8    45        364622           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
    9    45        364636           2 SPERRNOCKEN                    CAME DE BLOCAGE      LOCKING CAM
   10    45        368949           1 FEDERPAKET,MONTIERT            BLOC-RESSORT COMPLET SPRING PACK ASSEMBLY
   11    45        364458           1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE              BOITIER              CLUTCH HOUSING
   90    45        117291           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1375



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.54.215.1           1 VERTEILER ZUS.                 DISTRIBUTEUR         DISTRIBUTOR
    1    00  546.54.046.0           1 VERTEILERGEHAEUSE              DISTRIBUTEUR BOITE   DISTRIBUTOR HOUSING
    2    00       487.255           2 KABELVERSCHRAUBUNG STP 21      VISSAGE DU CABLE     CABLE CROSS
    3    00       487.283          15 KABELEINFUEHRUNG BVND-M160GT   GUIDAGE PAR CABLE    GUIDE
    4    00  546.54.048.0           1 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG             PASSE-FIL            CABLE BUSH
    5    00       417.932           2 VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN 28/F 233      BOUCHON              PLUG
    6    00       417.915           2 VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN GPN 300 F9    BOUCHON              PLUG
   11    00  548.54.225.0           2 KABEL FUER SENSOR              CABLE                CABLE
   12    00  548.54.226.0           1 KABEL FUER SENSOR              CABLE                CABLE
   13    00  548.54.224.0           2 KABEL FUER SENSOR              CABLE                CABLE
   14    00  548.54.221.0           1 KABEL FUER SENSOR              CABLE                CABLE
   15    00  548.54.227.0           1 VERBINDUNGSKABEL               CABLE                CABLE
   16    00  548.54.228.0           1 VERBINDUNGSKABEL               CABLE                CABLE
   17    00  548.54.222.0           6 KABEL FUER SENSOR              CABLE                CABLE
   18    00  548.54.229.0           6 KABEL FUER SENSOR              CABLE                CABLE
   19    00  548.54.219.0           1 KABEL FUER SENSOR              CABLE                CABLE
   20    00       474.165           6 SUPERSEAL BUCHSE               DISTRIBUTEUR         DISTRIBUTOR

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1410



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.40.400.0           1 TEILE FUER 26,5“ BEREIFUNG     COMMANDE             CONTROL                  -1358 (1-12
    0.02 00  548.40.400.1           1 TEILE FUER 26,5“ BEREIFUNG     COMMANDE             CONTROL                  +1359 (1-17
    1    00  548.40.111.0           2 FLACHEISEN                     FER-PLAT             PLATE
    2    00  548.40.370.0           1 TRAEGER SZ.                    SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET
    3    00  548.40.374.0           1 BLECH                          TOLE EN BAS          METAL SHEET BELOW
    4    00  548.20.132.0           1 ECKBLECH LI.HOCH               TOLE GAUCHE          PLATE LEFT               -1358 L
    4.01 00  548.20.232.0           1 ECKBLECH HOCH                  TOLE                 PLATE                    +1359 L
    5    00  548.20.133.0           1 ECKBLECH RE.HOCH               TOLE DROITE          PLATE RIGHT              -1358 R
    5.01 00  548.20.233.0           1 ECKBLECH HOCH                  TOLE                 PLATE                    +1359 R
    6    00  548.60.153.0           1 VERKLEIDUNG 739X729X1,25       HABILLAGE            SHEETING                 -1358 L
    6.01 00  548.60.192.0           1 VERKLEIDUNG 739X709,72X1,25    HABILLAGE            SHEETING                 +1359 L
    7    00  548.60.152.0           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVREMENT BASE PLATE
    8    00       118.015           2 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 7500       VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20
    9    00       103.065           4 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   10    00  548.60.154.0           1 SCHUTZ 1005X728X1,25           PROTECTION DROITE    PROTECTION RIGHT         -1358 R
   10.01 00  548.60.193.0           1 SCHUTZ 1005X709,72X15          PROTECTION DROITE    PROTECTION RIGHT         +1359 R
   11    00       103.088           5 SK-SCHR. M12X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X40           SCREW M12X40
   12    00       162.410           4 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE 21X10,5X2,5 WASHER 21X10,5X2,5
   13    00       162.408           5 SCHEIBE 30X13X5 DIN1542        RONDELLE             WASHER
   14    00       162.411           2 SCHEIBE 40X25,3X4              RONDELLE             WASHER
   15    00  103.36.009.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   16    00       103.086           1 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30
   17    00       122.108           1 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   18    00       118.111           2 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS 5,5X16           SCREW 5,5X16

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1460



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    2    33     3-52-0009           1 MONITORHALTERUNG               FIXATION             RETAINER
   56    33      213D0000           1 BEDIENTEIL ISO-CONTROL         TOUCHE A IMPULSION   SOFT TOUCH KEYBOARD
   57    33      318A1100           1 KABEL TERMINAL ISO CONTROL     CABLE                CABLE
   58    33      388B0000           1 ISOBUS MULTIFUNKTIONSGRIFF     ISOBUS POIGNEE       ISOBUS HANDLE

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1510



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  554.54.005.0           1 TRAKTORKABEL ISO               CABLE                CABLE                    (1
    0.02 00  554.54.020.0           1 VERLAENGERUNG POWER CONTROL    RALLONGE             FRAME, EXTENSION         (2
    0.03 00  217.45.200.2           1 VERLANGERUNGSKABEL             CABLE                CABLE                    (3
    0.04 00  554.54.030.0           1 HECKBEDIENUNG POWER-CONTROL    COMMANDE             CONTROL                  (4,8-14
    0.05 00  554.54.006.0           1 BEDIENTEIL ISO-CONTROL         TOUCHE A IMPULSION   SOFT TOUCH KEYBOARD      -1358 (5
    1    33      356A4000           1 TRAKTORKABEL ISO               CABLE                CABLE
    2    33      373A4010           1 VERLANGERUNGSKABEL POWER CONTR CABLE                CABLE
    3    33      347A3100           1 VERLAENGERUNG UB               RALLONGE             FRAME, EXTENSION
    4    33      373A4400           1 KABELSATZ HECKBED. POWER-CONTR CABLE                CABLE
    5    33      213D0000           1 BEDIENTEIL ISO-CONTROL         TOUCHE A IMPULSION   SOFT TOUCH KEYBOARD      -1358
    6    33     2-50-0057           1 SICHERUNG FK 10 A              FUSIBLE              FUSE
    7    33     2-51-0028           1 SICHERUNGSHALTER               PORTE-FUSIBLE        FUSE HOLDER
    8    00  554.54.033.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    9    00       104.505           4 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE M3X10 DIN84-4.8  VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESE HEAD-SCREW
   10    00       162.155           8 SCHEIBE A 3,2 DIN 125          RONDELLE             WASHER
   11    00       120.153           4 SK-MUTTER M3 DIN 934 6         ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   12    00       118.006           2 SK-SCHR. M8X12                 VIS M8X12            SCREW M8X12
   13    00       165.304           4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 3     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   14    33      373A4420           1 VERBINDUNGSKABEL               CABLE                CABLE

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1560



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00   455.366/887           1 GELENKWELLE WWZ 2580-1210-K64/ ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    2    00       455.887           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    00       455.366           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        116475           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
    5    45        116476           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45        135314           1 ASG GABEL KPL.                 MACHOIRE ASG COMPLET ASG YOKE COMPLETE        1 3/8“ 21 TLG
   12    45        364915           1 VERSCHLUSS KPL.                BOUCHON              CAP
   13    45        178119           6 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE              VIS A SIX PANS       HEXAGON BOLT
   14    45        178115           6 FEDERRING                      RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   15    45        363078           1 FLANSCHGABEL                   MACHOIRE A BRIDE     FLANGE YOKE
   16    45        692911           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG           LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     *1610
   21    45        120247           4 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45        020671           4 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        365546           8 RONDE                          RONDELLE             PLATE
   24    45        365725           2 DOPPELGABEL MIT SCHMIERNIPPEL  MACHOIRE DOUBLE      DOUBLE YOKE
   25    45        020672           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   26    45        135294           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   27    45        304046           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X90 DIN1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   28    45        134938           1 PROFILWELLE                    ARBRE PROFILE        PROFILE SHAFT
   29    45        134934           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   30    45        135295           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   51    45        129929           2 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   52    45        365305          14 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   53    45        172716           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   54    45        087276           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   55    45        134847           2 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   56    45        382078           3 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   90    45        118745           1 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG            NOTICE D‘EMPLOI      SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
   91    00        117291           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1595



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    08    K02.0003.0           1 BREMSTROMMEL 300X90            TAMBOUR DE FREIN     BRAKE DRUM
    2    08    K01.0004.0           6 SCHRAUBE M8X10                 VIS                  SCREW
    3    08    K02.0005.0           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
    4    08    K02.0006.0           1 MUTTER                         ECROU                NUT
    5    08    K02.0007.0           1 SPLINTE                        GOUPILLE             SPLINT PIN
    6    08    K02.0008.0           1 LAGER                          ROULEMENT            BEARING
    7    08    K02.0009.0           1 DICHTSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE             WASHER
    8    08    K02.0010.0           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
    9    08    K02.0011.0           1 DICHTSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE             WASHER
   10    08    K02.0012.0           1 LAGER                          ROULEMENT            BEARING
   11    08    K02.0013.0           1 DICHTSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE             WASHER
   12    08    K02.0014.0           8 RADMUTTERN M18X1,5             ECROUS DE ROUE       WHEEL NUTS
   13    08    K02.0015.0           8 RADBOLZEN M18X1,5              BOULON DE ROUE       WHEEL BOLT
   14    08    K02.0016.0           1 BREMSBACKEN KPL.               FREIN                BRAKE
   15    08    K02.0017.0           1 NOCKENWELLE                    CAME DE COMANDE      CAMSHAFT
   15.01 08    K02.0018.0           1 NOCKENWELLE                    CAME DE COMANDE      CAMSHAFT
   16    08    K02.0019.0           1 BREMSSCHILD                    PLAQUE DE FREIN      BACKPLATE
   17    08    K02.0020.0           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   18    08    K02.0021.0           1 MUTTER                         ECROUS               SCREW NUT
   19    08    K02.0022.0           1 SPLINTE                        GOUPILLE             SPLINT PIN
   20    08    K02.0023.0           1 BLECH                          TOLE                 SHEET
   21    08    K02.0024.0           1 BREMSHEBEL LI.                 LEVIERS DE FREIN     BREAK LEVER
   21.01 08    K02.0025.0           1 BREMSHEBEL RE.                 LEVIERS DE FREIN     BREAK LEVER
   21.02 08    K02.0026.0           1 BREMSHEBEL                     LEVIERS DE FREIN     BREAK LEVER
   22    08    K02.0027.0           1 SICHERUNGSRING D25             SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   23    08    K02.0028.0           1 BUECHSE                        BAGUE                BUSH
   24    08    K02.0029.0           1 SICHERUNGSRING D38             SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1630



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    08    K01.0034.0           2 RADIALKUGELGELENKE             ROTULES              RADIAL BALL JOINTS
    2    08    K02.0035.0           1 VENTIL                         VALVE                VALVE
    3    08    K02.0036.0           1 DICHTUNGSSATZ (VENTIL)         GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
    4    08    K02.0037.0           1 DICHTUNGSSATZ KPL.             GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1680



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    08    K02.0080.0           1 HD-BLOCK PRIORITAET            DISTRIBUTEUR HYDRAUL HD CONTROL VALVE
    2    08    K02.0081.0           1 HYDRAULIK-BLOCK                DISTRIBUTEUR HYDRAUL HD CONTROL VALVE
    3    08    K02.0082.0           1 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG        RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH
    4    08    K01.0083.0           4 RIPPENSCHEIBE                  RONDELLES RESSORT    CIRCLIP
    5    08    K01.0084.0           4 6-KT SCHRAUBE                  VIS A TETE HEXAGONAL HEXAGONAL BOLT
    6    08    K02.0082.0           2 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG        RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH
    7    08    K03.0085.0           2 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH              TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC HOSE
    8    08    K03.0086.0           2 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUIT HYDRAUL.     HYDRAULIC PIPELINE
    9    08    K02.0087.0           2 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   10    08    K03.0088.0           2 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH              TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC HOSE
   11    08    K02.0089.0           2 HOHLSCHRAUBE KURZ              VIS                  SCREW
   12    08    K02.0090.0           4 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   13    08    K02.0091.0           4 FEDERUNGSZYLINDER              CYLINDRE DE SUSPENSI SUSPENSION CYLINDER
   14    08    K03.0092.0           2 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUIT HYDRAUL.     HYDRAULIC PIPELINE
   15    08    K02.0093.0           2 WINKEL-SCHOTTVERSCHRAUBUNG     RACCORD FILETE COUDE ANGLE UNION
   16    08    K03.0094.0           2 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUIT HYDRAUL.     HYDRAULIC PIPELINE
   17    08    K02.0095.0           2 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   18    08    K02.0096.0           4 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   19    08    K03.0097.0           2 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG               CONDUIT HYDRAUL.     HYDRAULIC PIPELINE
   20    08    K02.0098.0           2 MESSANSCHLUSS                  RACCORD POUR MANOMET MANOMETER COUPLING
   21    08    K02.0099.0           4 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG        RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH
   22    08    K02.0100.0           4 MUTTER                         ECROUS               SCREW NUT
   23    08    K02.0101.0           4 HYDROSPEICHER                  ACCUMULATEUR DE GAZ  ACCUMULATOR
   24    08    K03.0102.0           2 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH              TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC HOSE
   25    08    K02.0082.0           2 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG        RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH
   26    08    K03.0103.0           1 ABDECKUNG RECHTS               OBTURATEUR           COVER
   27    08    K03.0104.0           1 ABDECKUNG LINKS                OBTURATEUR           COVER
   28    08    K01.0105.0          14 SICHERUNGSMUTTER               ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   29    08    K01.0083.0          14 RIPPENSCHEIBE                  RONDELLES RESSORT    CIRCLIP
   30    08    K03.0106.0           1 ELEKTROKASTEN                  BOITE DE ELECTRIQUE  ELECTRIC BOX
   31    08    K02.0107.0           4 SENSORKABEL                    CABLE                CABLE
   32    08    K03.0108.0           1 NIVEAUGESTANGE OBERTEIL RECHTS TIGE DE NIVEAU       LEVEL LINKAGE
   33    08    K03.0109.0           2 NIVEAUGESTAENGE UNTEN          TIGE DE NIVEAU       LEVEL LINKAGE
   34    08    K03.0110.0           1 NIVEAUGESTAENGE OBERTEIL LINKS TIGE DE NIVEAU       LEVEL LINKAGE
   35    08    K02.0111.0           4 SENSOR                         BOLTE DE TRAITEMENT  SENSOR UNIT
   36    08    K01.0112.0           2 6-KT SCHRAUBE                  VIS A TETE HEXAGONAL HEXAGONAL BOLT
   37    08    K01.0113.0           2 RIPPENSCHEIBE D12              RONDELLES RESSORT    CIRCLIP
   38    08    K01.0114.0           2 UNTERLAGSSCHEIBE               RONDELLES            WASHER
   39    08    K02.0115.0           2 SCHWINGUNGSELEMENT             BOITE A RESSORT      OSCILLATION ELEMENT
   40    08    K01.0116.0           2 MUTTER                         ECROUS               SCREW NUT
   41    08    K02.0117.0           2 GELENKKOPF                     TETE D‘ARTICULATION  JOINT FITTING
   42    08    K01.0118.0           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER               ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   43    08    K01.0119.0           4 UNTERLAGSSCHEIBE               RONDELLES            WASHER
   44    08    K01.0114.0           4 UNTERLAGSSCHEIBE               RONDELLES            WASHER
   45    08    K01.0120.0           2 6-KT SCHRAUBE                  VIS A TETE HEXAGONAL HEXAGONAL BOLT

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1730



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
  239    07    0312043140           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  239.01 07    0335030010           2 KLAMMER                        COLLIER              CLAMP
  240    07    0517442070           1 GESTAENGESTELLER               LEVIER DE REGLAGE    CONTROL LEVER
  241    07    0517442080           1 GESTAENGESTELLER               LEVIER DE REGLAGE    CONTROL LEVER
  250    07    0311550590           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  251    07    0311550610           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  252    07    0311550580           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  253    07    0311550600           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  254    07    0250712200           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X18             VIS                  SCREW
  256    07    0250712200           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X18             VIS                  SCREW
  257    07    0337900230           4 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING
  258    07    0237045700           2 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING
  260    07    0256594071           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  261    07    0332011161           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  262    07    0526014120           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M22X1,5       ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
  270    07    0544450250           1 ZYLINDER                       BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  271    07    0544450260           1 ZYLINDER                       BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  280    07    0308650340           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
  281    07    0254082601           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  282    07    0262015301           2 SPLINT 5X36                    GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTER PIN
  290    07    0517140120           2 GABELKOPF                      CHAPE G 12X48        FORK-TOP G 12X48

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1750



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
  234    07    0312042090           4 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  236    07    0250253082           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X25              VIS                  SCREW
  237    07    0254030892           8 FEDERSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE ELASTIQUE   SPRING WASHER
  238    07    0252021282           8 SK-MUTTER M8                   ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
  240    07    0517442070           1 GESTAENGESTELLER               LEVIER DE REGLAGE    CONTROL LEVER
  241    07    0517442080           1 GESTAENGESTELLER               LEVIER DE REGLAGE    CONTROL LEVER
  242    07    0339726070           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
  250    07    0311550430           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE                    L
  251    07    0311550440           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE                    R
  252    07    0311550770           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE                    L
  253    07    0311550780           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE                    R
  254    07    0250706002           4 SK-SCHRAUBE                    VIS                  SCREW
  255    07    0254141190           4 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  256    07    0250154680           4 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE               VIS                  BOLT                     M10X16
  257    07    0337900230           4 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING
  258    07    0237043300           2 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              PLUG
  260    07    0256594071           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  261    07    0332011161           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  262    07    0526014120           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M22X1,5       ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
  264    07    0249053700           1 ZYLINDER                       CYLINDRE             CYLINDER
  265    07    0308650380           1 BOLZEN                         PIVOT                PIN
  266    07    0262016401           1 SPLINT 6,3X71                  GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
  267    07    0308650310           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
  268    07    0262016501           1 SPLINT 6.3X56 DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
  275    07    0237226100           1 STOSSDAEMPFER                  AMORTISSEUR          TELESKOP
  284    07    0918953870           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              SUPPORT
  285    07    0252201582           2 SI-MUTTER M12X1.5              ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
  286    07    0250216982           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X55             VIS                  SCREW
  287    07    0254071204           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1770



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    07    0051844432           1 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING                     18X2
    2    07    0252021080           8 SK-MUTTER                      ECROU M16X1,5        NUT M16X1,5              M6
    5    07    0235103700           4 SCHLAUCH                       TUYAU                HOSE
    6    07    0250255280           4 SK-SCHRAUBE                    VIS                  SCREW                    M22X1,5
    7    07    0256011092           4 FEDERRING                      BAGUE 10 DIN 128     WASHER 10 DIN 128        M10X20
    8    07    0051220429           1 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
    9    07    0254010804           4 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   10    07    0252150882           4 SK-MUTTER                      ECROU                NUT
   11    07    0544351290           2 STANGE                         TIGE                 ROD                      M8
   12    07    0330158710           2 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
   13    07    0250253082           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X25              VIS                  SCREW
   14    07    0252150882           4 SK-MUTTER                      ECROU                NUT
   15    07    0254010804           4 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   16    07    0235103100           2 SCHLAUCH                       TUYAU                HOSE
   17    07    0330159660           2 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
   18    07 3501315014020           2 SPANNBAND                      COLLIER              HOSE CLIP
   19    07 2801715052611           2 HYDROSPEICHER                  GAZ ACCUMULATEUR     GAS ACCUMULATUR
   20    07 0164738014000           2 DAEMPFUNGSEINHEIT              BARRETTE DE CAOUTCH. STRIP PLASTIC
   21    07 2002454000032           2 KUGELHAHN                      ROBINET-BILLE        E BALL-TYPE TAP
   22    07 0104375133000           2 VENTIL                         VALVE                VALVE
   23    07      W18LA3CX           4 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG            RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   24    07       T18LA3C           8 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   25    07     GE18LRA3C           2 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
   26    07  GZR18/10LA3C           3 REDUZIERUNG                    REDUCTION            REDUCTION
   27    07 GE10LM12XA3CX           8 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH
   28    07       T10LA3C           3 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   29    07 GE18LMEDOMDA3           6 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH
   30    07       RAP218X           6 ROHRSCHELLE                    COLLIER POUR TUBES   CLAMP
   31    07         SLA5X          12 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE               VIS                  BOLT
   33    07      EW18LA3C           2 WINKEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG           RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   34    07       OR15X2X           1 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE             BOUCHON FILETE       HEXAGON HEAD PLUG

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1810



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
  239    07    0312043140           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  239.01 07    0335030010           2 KLAMMER                        COLLIER              CLAMP
  240    07    0517442070           1 GESTAENGESTELLER               LEVIER DE REGLAGE    CONTROL LEVER
  241    07    0517442080           1 GESTAENGESTELLER               LEVIER DE REGLAGE    CONTROL LEVER
  250    07    0311550590           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  251    07    0311550610           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  252    07    0311550580           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  253    07    0311550600           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
  254    07    0250712200           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X18             VIS                  SCREW
  256    07    0250712200           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X18             VIS                  SCREW
  257    07    0337900230           4 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING
  258    07    0237045700           2 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING
  260    07    0256594071           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  261    07    0332011161           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  262    07    0526014120           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M22X1,5       ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
  270    07    0544450250           1 ZYLINDER                       BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  271    07    0544450260           1 ZYLINDER                       BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  280    07    0308650340           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
  281    07    0254082601           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  282    07    0262015301           2 SPLINT 5X36                    GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTER PIN
  290    07    0517140120           2 GABELKOPF                      CHAPE G 12X48        FORK-TOP G 12X48

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1830



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    07    0553125460           1 ACHSKOERPER                    CORPS D‘ESSIEU       AXLE MEMBER
    3    07    0311244340           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH                     42/46X73
   14    07    0268020550           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE          M8X1
   14.01 07    0235052000           2 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
   15    07    0311314040           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
   16    07    0322902190           2 LAGERHALTER                    SUPPORT              BEARING SUPPORT
   16.01 07    0322902180           2 LAGERHALTER MIT SCHMIERBOHRUNG SUPPORT              BEARING SUPPORT
   18    07    0250253082           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X25              VIS                  SCREW
   19    07    0254030892           8 FEDERSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE ELASTIQUE   SPRING WASHER
   20    07    0252021282           8 SK-MUTTER M8                   ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   29    07    0537007430           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   30    07    0332064010           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   31    07    0326217180           2 KRONENMUTTER                   ECROU CRÉNEAUX       CASTLE NUT               M52X2
   32    07    0262018401           2 SPLINT 8X63                    GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTER PIN               8X63
   33    07    0331097300           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   34    07    0331098210           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   43    07    0509727263           2 BREMSNOCKENWELLE               CAME DE FREIN        BRAKE CAM                L=770
   44    07    0256773742           2 O-RING 37X2,6                  JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   46    07    0256760100           4 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   47    07    0331012240           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   48    07    0256792300           2 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING                   40X2,5
   50    07    0312042020           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   51    07    0256594071           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   52    07    0332011161           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   54    07    0526014120           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M22X1,5       ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   55    07    0312043140           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   55.01 07    0312042090           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   55.03 07    0268020350           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   55.04 07    0235052000           2 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
   56    07    0335030010           2 KLAMMER                        COLLIER              CLAMP
   59    07    0517440170           2 GESTAENGSTELLER                LEVIER DE REGLAGE    ADJUSTING LEVER
   73    07    0509129970           4 BREMSBACKEN                    FREIN                BRAKE                    (76-80
   75    07    0318802020           8 SPRENGRING                     AGRAFE CIRCULAIRE    RING, SNAP
   76    07    0533144020           4 ROLLE                          ROUE                 ROLL
   77    07    0308475240           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   78    07    0331070150           8 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   79    07    0309229610           8 BREMSBELAG                     GARNITUR DE FREIN    BRAKE LINING
   80    07    0258058035          80 NIET                           RIVET                RIVET
   82    07    0539758030           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              EXTENSION SPRING
   82.01 07    0339733060           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              EXTENSION SPRING
   82.02 07    0339733070           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              EXTENSION SPRING
   84    07    0327154240           2 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
   86    07    0310691070           2 BREMSTROMMEL                   TAMBOUR DE FREIN     BRAKE DRUM
   91    07    0329633111          20 RADBOLZEN                      BOULON DE ROUE       WHEEL BOLT               M22X1,5X80
   93    07    0256152294          20 FEDERRING C22,5/74361          RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   94    07    0326150020          20 SK-MUTTER M22X1,5              ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   95    07    0264089200           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER               ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   95.01 07    0301005220           2 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
   96    07    0264076700           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER               ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   98    07    0321224070           2 KAPSEL                         CAPSULE              CAPSULE
  101    07    0301099670           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
  101.01 07    0301099680           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
  102    07    0301099650           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
  102.01 07    0301099660           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
  103    07    0250712200           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X18             VIS                  SCREW
  105    07    0237045700           2 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING
  111    07    0337900230           6 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1850



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    07    0553125470           1 ACHSKOERPER                    CORPS D‘ESSIEU       AXLE MEMBER
    3    07    0311244340           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH                     42/46X72.6
   14    07    0268021450           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE          AM8X1
   14.01 07    0235052000           2 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
   15    07    0311314040           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
   16    07    0322902190           2 LAGERHALTER                    SUPPORT              BEARING SUPPORT
   16.01 07    0322902180           2 LAGERHALTER MIT SCHMIERBOHRUNG SUPPORT              BEARING SUPPORT
   18    07    0250253082           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X25              VIS                  SCREW
   19    07    0254030892           4 FEDERSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE ELASTIQUE   SPRING WASHER
   20    07    0252021282           4 SK-MUTTER M8                   ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   29    07    0537007430           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   30    07    0332064010           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   31    07    0326217180           2 KRONENMUTTER                   ECROU CRÉNEAUX       CASTLE NUT               M55X2
   32    07    0262018401           2 SPLINT 8X63                    GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTER PIN
   33    07    0331097300           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING                     136/105X2.5
   34    07    0331098210           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING                     142/111X2.5
   43    07    0509727673           2 BREMSNOCKENWELLE L 785         CAME DE FREIN        BRAKE CAM                L=785
   44    07    0256773742           2 O-RING 37X2,6                  JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   46    07    0256760100           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   47    07    0331012240           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   48    07    0256792300           2 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING                   40X2.5
   50    07    0312042020           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   51    07    0256594071           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   52    07    0332011161           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   53    07    0319014071           2 FORMBLECH                      TOLE                 PLATE
   54    07    0526014120           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M22X1,5       ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT                 M22X1.5
   55    07    0312043140           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   55.01 07    0312042090           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   55.02 07    0312042090           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   55.03 07    0268020350           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE          AM10X1
   55.04 07    0235052000           2 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
   56    07    0335030010           2 KLAMMER                        COLLIER              CLAMP
   57    07    0539726030           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   59    07    0517445043           2 GESTAENGSTELLER                LEVIER DE REGLAGE    ADJUSTING LEVER
   61    07    0316525190           2 FORMBLECH                      TOLE                 PLATE
   73    07    0509129970           4 BREMSBACKEN                    FREIN                BRAKE
   75    07    0318802020           8 SPRENGRING                     AGRAFE CIRCULAIRE    RING, SNAP
   76    07    0533144020           4 ROLLE                          ROUE                 ROLL
   77    07    0308475240           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   78    07    0331070150           8 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   79    07    0309229610           8 BREMSBELAG                     GARNITUR DE FREIN    BRAKE LINING
   80    07    0285058035          80 NIET                           RIVET                RIVET                    B8X15
   82    07    0539758030           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              EXTENSION SPRING
   82.01 07    0339733060           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              EXTENSION SPRING
   82.02 07    0339733070           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              EXTENSION SPRING
   84    07    0327154240           2 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
   86    07    0310691070           2 BREMSTROMMEL                   TAMBOUR DE FREIN     BRAKE DRUM
   91    07    0329633111          20 RADBOLZEN                      BOULON DE ROUE       WHEEL BOLT               M22X1.5X80
   93    07    0256152294          20 FEDERRING C22,5/74361          RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   94    07    0326150020          20 SK-MUTTER M22X1,5              ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   95    07    0264089200           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER               ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   95.01 07    0301005220           2 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
   96    07    0264076700           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER               ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   97    07    0331150360           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   98    07    0321224070           2 KAPSEL                         CAPSULE              CAPSULE
  101    07    0301099650           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE                    L
  101.01 07    0301099660           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE                    L
  102    07    0301099670           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE                    R
  102.01 07    0301099680           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE                    R
  103    07    0250712200           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X18             VIS                  SCREW                    M10X15
  103.01 07    0250706002           4 SK-SCHRAUBE                    VIS                  SCREW                    M10X12
  105    07    0237045700           2 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING
  111    07    0337900230           6 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING
  121    07    0233170500           2 SENSOR                         BOLTE DE TRAITEMENT  SENSOR UNIT
  122    07    0203165900           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
  123    07    0235073200           2 SCHELLE                        COLIER               CLAMP
  125    07    0250712300           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X20              VIS                  SCREW
  126    07    0254141190           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  128    07    0318907350           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
  129    07    0214211100           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
  130    07    0318913900           2 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  131    07    0318907590           1 HALTER LI                      SUPPORT              MOUNTING                 L
  132    07    0318907580           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING                 R

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1870



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.92.000.0           1 AUSRUESTUNG USA                EQUIPEMENT NORMAL    NORMAL HITCH EQUIPM.
    2    00  495.212.0002           1 AZB DANGER ROTATING DRIVE      ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    3    00  495.212.0003           2 AZB DANGER SHIELD MISSING      ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    4    00  495.212.0006           2 AZB „DANGER....“               ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    5    00  495.212.0007           1 AZB „DANGER....“               ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    6    00  495.212.0008           1 AZB DANGER NEVER ALLOW RIDERS  ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    7    00  495.213.0003           1 AZB WARNING BEFORE OPERATING.. ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    8    00  495.213.0009           3 AZB „WARNING...“               ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    9    00  495.213.0012           5 AZB WARNING SHIELD IS..        ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   10    00  495.213.0013           4 AZB WARNING CRUSHING INJURY..  ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   11    00  495.213.0015           4 AZB „WARNING...“               ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   12    00  495.214.0002           1 AZB CAUTION,1000RPM            ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   13    00  495.214.0003           5 AZB CAUTION KEEP OFF           ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          0548/BT 1895



 NUMMERNVERZEICHNIS                      INDICE NUMERICO DEI RICAMI              LISTE NUMERIQUE                         NUMERICAL INDEX       0548/08

 TN                  BT    PN            TN                  BT    PN            TN                  BT    PN            TN                  BT    PN
======================================================================================================================================================
 00       448.555   1095   67            00       452.254   1190  111            00       454.368   0810    3            00       464.206   0010    2
 00       448.556   1195   20            00       452.260   1190   95            00       454.368   0815    3            00       464.251   0250   50
 00       448.557   1000   50            00       452.261   1190   96            00       454.368   0820    3            00       470.035   0730    1
 00       448.557   1010   36            00       452.517   0270   22            00       454.368   1103   32            00       470.040   1395    1
 00       448.557   1020   68            00       452.517   0280   22            00       454.368   1115   36            00       470.061   0720    2
 00       448.557   1023   68            00       453.814   0850                 00       454.368   1195    6            00       470.061   1520   51
 00       448.557   1030   68            00       453.815   0870                 00       454.369   0810    2            00       470.101   1380
 00       448.557   1035   68            00       453.817   0855                 00       454.369   0815    2            00       470.105   1380    6
 00       448.557   1050   36            00       453.818   0875                 00       454.369   0820    2            00       470.153   1390    3
 00       448.557   1060   57            00       453.819   0877                 00       454.369   1103   29            00       470.154   1390    5
 00       448.557   1070   57            00       453.820   0860                 00       454.369   1115   35            00       470.960   1890   25
 00       448.557   1080   57            00       453.821   0865                 00       454.369   1195    5            00       473.003   0610   20
 00       448.557   1085   68            00       453.822   0915                 00       454.370   1150    3            00       473.005   0610   19
 00       448.557   1090   57            00       453.824   0878                 00       454.383   1150   10            00       474.020   0580   12
 00       448.557   1095   68            00       453.826   0930                 00       454.383   1180    8            00       474.033   0980    6
 00       448.557   1110   28            00       453.827   0950                 00       454.383   1185    8            00       474.112   0600   20
 00       448.558   0590   48            00       453.828   0940                 00       454.387   1150    1            00       474.112   0610   82
 00       448.558   0810   13            00       453.911   0885                 00       454.388   1150   23            00       474.112   0700   20
 00       448.558   0815   13            00       453.912   0890                 00       454.388   1180    9            00       474.116   0660   10
 00       448.558   1103   20            00       453.913   0885                 00       454.388   1185    9            00       474.116   0670   10
 00       448.558   1115   25            00       454.301   1150   41            00       454.389   1150   14            00       474.117   0660   11
 00       448.559   0590   49            00       454.302   1150    9            00       454.390   1150   13            00       474.117   0670   11
 00       448.559   1010   43            00       454.302   1170    1            00       454.391   1150   11            00       474.124   1450   28
 00       448.559   1020   69            00       454.305   1150    4            00       454.391   1170    8            00       474.134   0700   21
 00       448.559   1023   69            00       454.306   1150    7            00       454.392   1150   20            00       474.164   0620   21
 00       448.559   1030   69            00       454.308   1150    5            00       454.392   1170    7            00       474.164   1400   41
 00       448.559   1035   69            00       454.310   1150   43            00       454.393   1150   21            00       474.164   1420   21
 00       448.559   1050   41            00       454.310   1160    5            00       454.394   1150   15            00       474.164   1490    7
 00       448.559   1060   58            00       454.310   1170    5            00       454.395   1150   16            00       474.164   1500   13
 00       448.559   1070   58            00       454.311   1150   22            00       454.397   1150   12            00       474.164   1520   13
 00       448.559   1080   58            00       454.311   1170    2            00       454.398   1185    1            00       474.165   1410   20
 00       448.559   1085   69            00       454.314   1180   10            00       454.399   1180    1            00       474.165   1420   22
 00       448.559   1090   58            00       454.314   1185   10            00       454.404   1120    2            00       474.165   1500   34
 00       448.559   1095   69            00       454.318   1150   19            00       454.406   1130    2            00       474.165   1520   34
 00       448.701   0150   33            00       454.318   1170    4            00       454.407   1140    2            00       474.245   0610    1
 00       448.703   0170   16            00       454.319   1150   18            00       454.408   1165    1            00       474.302   0610    9
 00       448.703   1310   19            00       454.319   1170    3            00       454.409   1165    2            00       474.322   0610    8
 00       448.703   1450   26            00       454.321   1150    6            00       454.410   1165    3            00       474.341   0610    7
 00       448.903   0480    9            00       454.321   1150   44            00       455.366   1585    3            00       474.361   0610    6
 00       448.903   0590   42            00       454.322   0810   12            00       455.366   1590    3            00       474.371   0610   10
 00       448.903   1310   18            00       454.322   0815   12            00       455.366   1595    3            00       474.391   0610   12
 00       448.910   1195   27            00       454.322   0820   12            00       455.366   1600    3            00       474.392   0610   13
 00       448.911   1023   86            00       454.322   1150   26            00       455.366   1605    3            00       474.396   0610   11
 00       448.911   1035   86            00       454.322   1160    8            00       455.886   1590    2            00       474.502   0610   65
 00       448.911   1085   86            00       454.322   1180   11            00       455.887   1595    2            00       474.502   0610   72
 00       448.911   1095   86            00       454.322   1185   11            00       455.888   1600    2            00       474.512   0610   62
 00       448.912   1023   87            00       454.329   1160    1            00       455.889   1605    2            00       474.512   0660   32
 00       448.912   1035   87            00       454.330   1160    2            00       455.890   1585    2            00       474.523   0610   66
 00       448.912   1085   87            00       454.335   0810    4            00       455.903   0780    1            00       474.523   0610   73
 00       448.912   1095   87            00       454.335   0815    4            00       455.912   0780    2            00       474.524   0610   63
 00       451.533   0270    8            00       454.335   0820    4            00       457.623   0520   19            00       474.524   0660   33
 00       451.533   0280   11            00       454.336   0815    7            00       457.623   0525   19            00       474.525   0610   67
 00       451.551   0270   20            00       454.336   0820   13            00       457.666   0525   20            00       474.525   0610   74
 00       451.551   0280   20            00       454.336   1150   24            00       459.035   0490   39            00       474.526   0610   64
 00       451.637   1190    1            00       454.336   1160    3            00       459.035   0495   36            00       474.526   0610   75
 00       451.637   1190   20            00       454.336   1180    5            00       459.039   1550    2            00       474.526   0660   34
 00       451.638   1190   10            00       454.336   1185    5            00       459.105   0895   24            00       474.705   0610   22
 00       451.640   1190   30            00       454.342   0820    7            00       459.105   1100   32            00       474.814   0610   23
 00       451.644   1190   52            00       454.342   1160    4            00       459.105   1105   32            00       474.843   0610   47
 00       451.645   1190   81            00       454.342   1180    6            00       459.106   0370   43            00       475.011   0610   93
 00       451.646   1190   91            00       454.342   1185    6            00       459.106   0375   43            00       475.011   0660   18
 00       451.647   1190  101            00       454.343   0810    6            00       459.106   0380   41            00       475.011   0670   18
 00       451.648   1190  110            00       454.343   0815    6            00       459.106   0385   41            00       475.011   0700   28
 00       451.650   1190   85            00       454.343   0820    6            00       459.106   0390   41            00       475.081   0610   21
 00       451.651   1190   92            00       454.343   1150   27            00       459.106   1310   22            00       475.102   0660   19
 00       452.070   0270   21            00       454.343   1160    7            00       459.330   0350   25            00       475.102   0670   19
 00       452.070   0280   21            00       454.343   1180    7            00       459.905   0420   51            00       475.102   0700   27
 00       452.238   1190    2            00       454.343   1185    7            00       459.906   0420   50            00       475.102   1140   22
 00       452.239   1190   11            00       454.347   1150   17            00       459.907   0420   49            00       475.115   1390    6
 00       452.241   1190   31            00       454.347   1180   12            00       462.469   0250   36            00       475.134   0610   83
 00       452.243   1190   41            00       454.347   1185   12            00       462.535   0450   19            00       475.134   0610   92
 00       452.246   1190   51            00       454.349   1160   11            00       462.537   0460   32            00       475.134   0660   17
 00       452.247   1190   60            00       454.365   1160   14            00       462.947   0450   47            00       475.134   0670   17
 00       452.248   1190   70            00       454.366   1150   42            00       462.947   0460   36            00       475.134   0700   29
 00       452.250   1190   80            00       454.367   0810    1            00       462.969   0250   36            00       475.134   1140   21
 00       452.251   1190   90            00       454.367   0815    1            00       464.186   0170   12            00       475.161   1480    4
 00       452.252   1190  100            00       454.367   0820    1            00       464.194   0170   13            00       475.163   0205   31



 NUMMERNVERZEICHNIS                      INDICE NUMERICO DEI RICAMI              LISTE NUMERIQUE                         NUMERICAL INDEX       0548/18

 TN                  BT    PN            TN                  BT    PN            TN                  BT    PN            TN                  BT    PN
======================================================================================================================================================
 07    0250706002   0855  103            07    0252021282   1860  359            07    0252207412   1760  324            07    0254030892   0865   19
 07    0250706002   0860  103            07    0252021282   1865  238            07    0252207412   1770  182            07    0254030892   0870  130
 07    0250706002   0865  103            07    0252021282   1870   20            07    0252207412   1790  324            07    0254030892   0877  129
 07    0250706002   0875  286            07    0252021282   1875  238            07    0252207412   1805  324            07    0254030892   0878  129
 07    0250706002   0877  286            07    0252022082   1790  453            07    0252207412   1815  324            07    0254030892   0900   18
 07    0250706002   0878  286            07    0252022082   1805  453            07    0252207412   1830  182            07    0254030892   0910  130
 07    0250706002   0915  286            07    0252022082   1845  453            07    0252207412   1835  182            07    0254030892   0915  129
 07    0250706002   0930  103            07    0252022082   1855  453            07    0252207412   1840  324            07    0254030892   0930   19
 07    0250706002   0940  286            07    0252050904   0870  122            07    0252207412   1845  324            07    0254030892   0940  129
 07    0250706002   0950  286            07    0252050904   0875  122            07    0252207412   1855  324            07    0254030892   0950  129
 07    0250706002   1770  154            07    0252050904   0910  122            07    0252207412   1860  324            07    0254030892   1745   19
 07    0250706002   1770  254            07    0252050904   1875  122            07    0252207412   1865  182            07    0254030892   1750  237
 07    0250706002   1835  154            07    0252051982   1740   38            07    0252207412   1875  182            07    0254030892   1770  237
 07    0250706002   1835  254            07    0252051982   1795   38            07    0252207582   0850   38            07    0254030892   1800   19
 07    0250706002   1865  154            07    0252053124   0877  122            07    0252207582   0870  225            07    0254030892   1825   19
 07    0250706002   1865  254            07    0252053124   0878  122            07    0252207582   0900   38            07    0254030892   1830  237
 07    0250706002   1870  103            07    0252053124   0915  122            07    0252207582   0910  225            07    0254030892   1835  237
 07    0250706002   1875  254            07    0252053124   0940  122            07    0252733282   0860   20            07    0254030892   1850   19
 07    0250709500   0880  352            07    0252053124   0950  122            07    0252733282   0865   20            07    0254030892   1865  237
 07    0250709500   0885  352            07    0252053124   1750  122            07    0252733282   0878  129            07    0254030892   1870   19
 07    0250709500   0890  352            07    0252053124   1770  122            07    0252733282   0915  129            07    0254030892   1875  237
 07    0250712200   0855  103            07    0252053124   1830  122            07    0252733282   1865  238            07    0254071204   1770  287
 07    0250712200   0860  103            07    0252053124   1835  122            07    0252733282   1875  239            07    0254071204   1835  287
 07    0250712200   0865  103            07    0252053124   1865  122            07    0252733380   0880  353            07    0254082601   0877  261
 07    0250712200   0920  103            07    0252150852   1765   14            07    0252733380   0885  353            07    0254082601   0878  261
 07    0250712200   0930  103            07    0252150882   1740   10            07    0252733380   0890  353            07    0254082601   0940  262
 07    0250712200   1745  103            07    0252150882   1740   14            07    0254010604   1740   41            07    0254082601   1750  281
 07    0250712200   1750  254            07    0252150882   1765   10            07    0254010604   1795   41            07    0254082601   1830  281
 07    0250712200   1750  256            07    0252150882   1795   10            07    0254010804   0880  358            07    0254082601   1865  281
 07    0250712200   1800  103            07    0252150882   1795   14            07    0254010804   0885  358            07    0254082601   1875  281
 07    0250712200   1825  103            07    0252150882   1810   10            07    0254010804   0890  358            07    0254102420   0850   53
 07    0250712200   1830  254            07    0252150882   1810   14            07    0254010804   1735  358            07    0254102420   0870  242
 07    0250712200   1830  256            07    0252151082   1790  416            07    0254010804   1740    9            07    0254102420   0900   53
 07    0250712200   1850  103            07    0252151082   1805  416            07    0254010804   1740   15            07    0254102420   0910  242
 07    0250712200   1870  103            07    0252151082   1815  479            07    0254010804   1760  358            07    0254102610   0850   46
 07    0250712200   1875  255            07    0252151082   1840  479            07    0254010804   1765    9            07    0254102610   0870  228
 07    0250712300   0855   18            07    0252151082   1845  416            07    0254010804   1765   15            07    0254102610   0900   46
 07    0250712300   0875  129            07    0252151082   1845  479            07    0254010804   1790  358            07    0254102610   0910  228
 07    0250712300   0920   10            07    0252151082   1855  416            07    0254010804   1795    9            07    0254141190   0860  126
 07    0250712300   0920   17            07    0252151082   1855  479            07    0254010804   1795   15            07    0254141190   0878  295
 07    0250712300   1870  125            07    0252151082   1860  479            07    0254010804   1805  358            07    0254141190   0915  295
 07    0250715600   1740   31            07    0252201482   0870  215            07    0254010804   1810    9            07    0254141190   1770  255
 07    0250715600   1795   31            07    0252201482   0875  192            07    0254010804   1810   15            07    0254141190   1835  255
 07    0252021080   1740    2            07    0252201482   0910  215            07    0254010804   1815  358            07    0254141190   1865  255
 07    0252021080   1740   40            07    0252201482   0915  192            07    0254010804   1840  358            07    0254141190   1870  126
 07    0252021080   1765    2            07    0252201482   0950  192            07    0254010804   1845  358            07    0254507200   1790  440
 07    0252021080   1795    2            07    0252201582   0877  176            07    0254010804   1855  358            07    0254507200   1805  440
 07    0252021080   1795   40            07    0252201582   0878  176            07    0254010804   1860  358            07    0254507200   1845  440
 07    0252021080   1810    2            07    0252201582   0940  176            07    0254011004   1815  478            07    0254507200   1855  440
 07    0252021282   0850   19            07    0252201582   1750  176            07    0254011004   1840  478            07    0256010690   0878  298
 07    0252021282   0860   20            07    0252201582   1770  176            07    0254011004   1845  478            07    0256010690   0915  298
 07    0252021282   0865   20            07    0252201582   1770  285            07    0254011004   1855  478            07    0256010690   1740   39
 07    0252021282   0870  131            07    0252201582   1830  176            07    0254011004   1860  478            07    0256010690   1795   39
 07    0252021282   0877  129            07    0252201582   1835  176            07    0254011304   1845  430            07    0256010892   1770  178
 07    0252021282   0878  129            07    0252201582   1835  285            07    0254011304   1855  430            07    0256011092   1740    7
 07    0252021282   0900   19            07    0252201582   1865  176            07    0254012101   0870  185            07    0256011092   1765    7
 07    0252021282   0910  131            07    0252201582   1875  176            07    0254012101   0910  185            07    0256011092   1795    7
 07    0252021282   0915  129            07    0252205012   0877  184            07    0254012507   0880  323            07    0256011092   1810    7
 07    0252021282   0930   20            07    0252205012   0878  184            07    0254012507   0885  323            07    0256011290   0870  198
 07    0252021282   0940  129            07    0252205012   0940  184            07    0254012507   0890  323            07    0256011290   0875  198
 07    0252021282   0950  129            07    0252205012   0950  182            07    0254012507   1735  323            07    0256011290   0877  198
 07    0252021282   1735  359            07    0252205012   1750  184            07    0254012507   1760  323            07    0256011290   0878  198
 07    0252021282   1745   20            07    0252205012   1830  184            07    0254012507   1790  323            07    0256011290   0910  198
 07    0252021282   1750  238            07    0252205012   1865  184            07    0254012507   1805  323            07    0256011290   0915  198
 07    0252021282   1760  359            07    0252205012   1875  184            07    0254012507   1860  323            07    0256011290   0940  198
 07    0252021282   1770  238            07    0252207412   0877  182            07    0254013104   1815  418            07    0256011290   0950  198
 07    0252021282   1790  359            07    0252207412   0878  182            07    0254013104   1840  418            07    0256011492   1835  163
 07    0252021282   1800   20            07    0252207412   0880  324            07    0254013104   1845  418            07    0256011492   1875  163
 07    0252021282   1805  359            07    0252207412   0880  375            07    0254013104   1855  418            07    0256011690   1790  452
 07    0252021282   1815  359            07    0252207412   0885  324            07    0254013104   1860  418            07    0256011690   1805  452
 07    0252021282   1825   20            07    0252207412   0885  375            07    0254021604   1790  430            07    0256011692   1750  154
 07    0252021282   1830  238            07    0252207412   0890  324            07    0254022601   0850   37            07    0256011692   1750  163
 07    0252021282   1835  238            07    0252207412   0890  375            07    0254022601   0870  224            07    0256011692   1770  163
 07    0252021282   1840  359            07    0252207412   0940  182            07    0254022601   0900   37            07    0256011692   1830  154
 07    0252021282   1845  359            07    0252207412   0950  182            07    0254022601   0910  224            07    0256011692   1830  163
 07    0252021282   1850   20            07    0252207412   1735  324            07    0254030892   0850   18            07    0256011692   1845  452
 07    0252021282   1855  359            07    0252207412   1750  182            07    0254030892   0860   19            07    0256011692   1855  452



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+JUMBO+6600+PROFILINE+Spare

